
m.

i • • •

;

AMSHS!

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Rochester Public Lib*. J
\ Ex Li'oris /

N Albert Henvy WilcoX

EDITED BY

THE CLASS OF JUNE 1923

EAST HIGH SCHOOL

ROCHESTER, NEW YORK

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



" One flag, one land, one heart, one hand

One nation evermore."

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ALBl.R'l II. WII .COX

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



The da//cf *
June nineteen-
hundred and**

dedicate/- thi/ •
book-to-their*
de\dEd-mndpol
&Wfriend

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

Faculty Advisors

DOROTHY DENNIS IVAN K. POTTER

The class of June 1923

wishes to express their recognition of the

loyal and unfailing service

rendered to this class by their Faculty Advisors,

Miss Dorothy Dennis

and

Mr. Ivan K. Potter,

during the past four years.

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

The Faculty
ALBERT H Wacox Principal
WILLIAM BETZ Vice-Principal
EARL A. PARTRIDGE Assistant to the Principal
GEORGE E.EDDY Principal of Annex
MRS. EVA P. REMINGTON Girls'Advisor
MARTHA HICKOK Secretary

ENGLISH
u ERNEST R. CLARK
HOLMES BLOOMER M R S . E . G MCGLACHLIN
ARLINE L. BRADSHAW PAUL MCGHEE
MRS. MARY L. BROCKWAY MAUDE K. MURPHY
MRS. L. R. COLEMAN TARRENCE F. OGDEN
KATHERINE E. COMBS CARL H. PATTON
HAROLD E COWLES SAMUEL PORTER
DOROTHY DENNIS J . A LMUS RUSSELL
MRS. CLARA A. DUNCAN GERTRUDE SHEEHAN
LFFIE H. ESSON ELLIS S. SMITH
MARION M. GREENWOOD MRS. EDITH STONE
EDNA M. HAGGITH ARNOLD B. SWIFT
CHARLES A. HEDLEY KATHERINE VAN ALSTYNE
ROBERT T. LANSDALE MRS. EDITH WATERFIELD

ELIZABETH LEMAY

ANCIENT LANGUAGE DEPARTMENT
EARL A. PARTRIDGE

F. NILES BACON WARREN B. RODNEY
ARTHUR G. BILLS SARA SCHWENDLER
MASON D. GRAY MRS. IDA G. SIMMONS
MRS. MASON D. GRAY LILLIAN J. STONEBURG
JESSIE H. GUINAN FLORENCE R. TOOLAN
IVAN K. POTTER HELENE G. VAN NESS

MODERN LANGUAGE DEPARTMENT
CHARLES HOLZWORTH

MARTHA BETZ MACDELEINE MAZURIER
JANE L. DEMING HARRIET C. MINK
M. BLANCHE KELLY GEORGE J. MOYER
MRS. MABEL LEWIS ELSIE G. NEUN
ANGELINE H. LOGRASSO JOSEPH OSMAN
ARCHIMEDE MARNI

MATHEMATICS DEPARTMENT
WILLIAM BETZ

FREDERICK BETZ GEORGIA M. HUNTINGTON
GRANT W. CLELAND AGNES G. KEOUGH
LILLIAN L. CRAFTS GORDON MERRICK
HARRIET A. FRIDAY J. GENEVIEVE O'CONNELL
LEON C. FRIEL MARTHA ROWLAND
FAITH GILLIES PAUL J. SMITH
LOUIS W. HAGEN HANNAH K. SPENCER
MRS. ELIZABETH HALL H. CARLISLE TAYLOR
J. MARGARET HOPEMAN EDWIN VAN DE WALLE

SOCIAL SCIENCE
ALICE N. GIBBONS

MRS. LINDA BROWN MRS. JOHN L. MERRELL
A. EUGENIE CAMERON DELOS S. OTIS
LUCY EISENBERG SAMUEL PORTER
CHARLOTTE A. FABER LOIS TURNER
MASON C. GAFFNEY WILLIAM C. WOLGAST

ROBERT T. LANSDALE

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

COMMERCIAL DEPARTMENT
ROY E. DAVEY

BESSIE L .AMES LILLIAN M. LORSCHEIDER

NELLIE M. BOWLES GEORGE H. MCINERNEY

JOSEPH L. BRIGGS MRS. LAURA C. O 'RAY

MADELINE M. COBB H. O. PORTER

LOYD R. COLEMAN MARION ROSSITER
MRS. F. H. COURTNEY GEORGE H. STUDLEY

WILLIAM R. FOSTER HAROLD M. WARNER

MRS. MAY FURMAN HILL

PHYSICS
CHARLES HARRIS

JOHN A. BAIRD IRVING S. FITCH

MARVIN C. BUSHART HENRY H. KEEFE

BIOLOGY
GRACE WILLIAMS

KATHERINE E. BARRY EDNA L. PARKER

CLARA B. CRITTENDEN L. JEAN WHITNEY

HILDA FARRAR HENRY E. WONDERGEM

CHEMISTRY
MRS. J. HANNA ENGLISH

ROBERT P. CONNAL BURR F. WILLIAMS

GEOGRAPHY
JOHN L. MERRELL E. P. SCHERMERHORN MAE E. WARNER

MUSIC
KATHERINE HOGAN D. E. MATTERN ARTHUR E. WARD

DRAWING
FLETCHER H. CARPENTER FLORENCE H. CRAMER

ELOCUTION
KATHERINE BURNS GRACE BROWN

COOKING AND SEWING
JUNK C. DEMING MARGARET F. MORTON

MANUAL TRAINING
JUDSON DECKER

J. RAYMOND ECKHARDT WILLIAM H. MAXION

HOWARD W. JENNINGS LEWIS W. MILLER

JOSEPH W. KAISER FRED J. OLDENBERG

JAMES A. KIPP SPENCER W. TIFFANY

PHYSICAL TRAINING
JAMES H. FOWLE GRACE E. MASON

ROBERT B. MCKAY M R S . GRACE DOWDLE (NURSE)

LILLIAN L. WANGMAN

LIBRARY
IRENE D. WINANS

LUNCH ROOM
MRS. ALICE M. HOTCHKIN

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



THE SENIOR TEACHERS

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

ELIZABETH SLAYTON GORDON M. MEADE

The Orient

BOARD OF EDITORS
ELIZABETH SLAYTON Editor-in-Chief

FREDERIC HAUPT Associate Editor
ALMA FRANKENFELD )

AMORET MCDOWELL | Humor Editors
HAZEL ELDRIDGE Art Editor

ISABEL HERDLE Class Poet
ALICE BACON Historian

BELLE RUDIN Typist

STAFF

EUGENE HAIDT JACK KOKIS MARGARET EPPLEY
BLANCHE KORCHEIN NELLIE STRAUSS EDNA SCHELLIN
NORMAN MILLER RUTH BOWMAN LIONEL SKIPPER
MILDRED SCHICK HENRY HEESCH

BUSINESS BOARD

GORDON M. MEADE . . Business Manager
ROBERT EASTERLY . Associate Manager
FRANK BIEL Advertising Manager
DE WITT PIKE Photography Manager
MOREAU SMITH Circulation Manager

STAFF
HERBERT GILMORE HENRY HEESCH
IRVING FEINSTEIN EUGENE ALHART

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



T H E EAST HIGH SCHOOL

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

Alma Mater
Sweet be thy memory, High School of ours,
Fair be thy destiny, fadeless thy flowers,
Hearts that have loved thee, have won in life's fight,
Names that we honor, thy standards hold bright.

Our Alma Mater dear, to thee we sing,
May all thy future years new honors bring,
May friends thy banner raise, thy foes grow less,
All love and praise to our old E. H. S.

\\K5L ^ S W

3 ^ S ^ Ns

\ . . .

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

Class Poem

Once, 'midst the silent passing on of years, Time paused
To find the earth, vibrant with hope and tensely gay;
For night, brooding in mystic shapes of shadows dim,
Stood trembling on the threshold of a dawning day;
Watched as the first faint spark of reawakening strength
Brought to the ear the murmur of Life's steady way,
Rich in its dreams of hope and chance in bright array.
A new day dawned, was lived, and slowly passed away.

And now we, too, pause on an unmarked threshold here,
Twixt High School days, thronged with tried friends and memories

dear,
And all that lies ahead for us unlived in years
When opportunity and life draw swiftly near.
We feel the strength of power, throbbing in our veins:
The world seems fair and goodly rich to our young eye:
And our ambition craves a share for thee, East High.
A new day dawns and lives; and so we say good-bye.

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



T
ninnc

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

Officers of the Senior Class

NORMAN MILLER

President

ISABEL HERDLF.

rice-President

MOREAU SMITH

Treasurer

ALMA FRANKENFELD

Secretary

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

DOROTHY ALICE ABERT 581 Melville Street

Who is pretty to walk with,
And witty to talk with,
And pleasant, too, to think on?

Treasurer of Class (1); Thrift Stamp Com-
mittee (1); Basketball (2, 3); Class Pin Com-
mittee (2); Wearer of Basketball Numerals (3);
Clarion Staff (3); Clarion Agent (3); Clarion
Pin (3); Senior Day Committee (4); Senior
Farce (4); Member Executive Council (3);
Home Room Committee (2); French Club (4).

No. 11

Tis:

Boston School of Physical Education

MARGUERITE E. ADE 115 Ontario Street

Who floats upon the river of her thoughts?

No. 14 Undecided

'Tis:

EUGENE ALHART 218 Milburn Street

Who would rather let fire upon his head descend,
Ere! "Sacred Honor" he thy laws offend?

Boys Glee Club (1,2); Special Chorus (1, 2);
Captain, Home Room Basketball (2, 3, 4);
Wearer of Numerals (3); Assistant Cheer
Leader (4); Assistant Advertising Manager of
Orient (4); Glee Club Treasurer (4); Cap-
tain Gym Team (3); Thrift Stamp Committee
(1); Home Room Committee (4).

fo, 23 University of Rochester

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

M. HELEN ALLEN 32 Boardman Street

Who has a naughty little twinkle in her eyes?

Senior Farce (4).
No. 14 Undecided

Tis:

EVELYN ANTHONY 59 Monroe Avenue
Pittsford, N.Y.

Who leads a life of pleasure and glee,
A happy-go-lucky girl is she?

Pittsford High School

'Tis:

Eastman School of Music

ALICE BACON 35 Vick Park B

Who has the creative faculty of mind,
Fashioning and following in a thousand shapes,
More lovely than the real?

Home Room Committee (4); Orient Board (4).

No. 23 Bradford Academy

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

GEORGE BANKS 365 Conkey Avenue

Who is apt to forget the world
When his boat sails are unfurled?

Home Room Basketball (2); Home Room Soc-
cer (3); Class Soccer (3); Track (3); Wearer
of R; Wearer of Numerals.

No. 8 Pennsylvania State College

Tis:

RALPH CLARENCE BARBER, Garden St.Jrondequoit

Who is slow to speak and slow to wrath,
But never slow to learn?

Band (2, 3, 4); Orchestra (3,4); Orchestra Pin;
Band Pin; Assistant Publicity Manager of
Clarion, Clarion Board, Clarion Pin, Home
Room Soccer, Class Soccer, Class Numerals,
Class Baseball, Inter-High Band (4).

Irondequoit High School

'Tis:

EDGAR H. BATES

Undecided

174 Crosman Terrace

None but himself can be his parallel,
Who is he?

Home Room Committee (1, 2, 3); Soccer (1,
2); Basketball (1, 2); Home Room Basketball
(1, 2, 3, 4); Band (3, 4); Orchestra (3, 4);
Chairman Gift Committee (4); Stage Manager
Senior Farce (4).

No. IS

Ti

University of Rocheste

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

FANNIE BECKER 106 Rauber Street

Who is our retiring maid

To whom no mischief can be laid?

Underwood Award (3); School Bank (4)

W. J. H. S. Undecided

Tis:

GILFORD W. BERG 14 Scrantom Street

Who is the fellow who likes the south side,
Whose affaires a"amour are knoton far and wide?
Band (2,3); Orchestra (3); Home Room Com-
mittee (2); Chairman Home Room Committee
(3); Home Room Basketball (3); Baseball (3).

W. J. H. S. University of Buffalo

'Tis:

PERSIS R. BETTEN 701 Park Avenue

Who lets not her tongue outrun her wit
For the wise full oft in silence sit?

Amsterdam High School University of Rochester
'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

JEAN FRANCES BETTIS 140 Parsellis Avenue

ff ho among us excels in swimming?

Orchestra (2, 3); Chorus (1); Agora (4); Swim-
ming Team (2, 3).

No. 23 Cornell
Tis:

MARGARET E. BICKNELL 29 Birch Crescent

Who sleeps and dreams that Life is Beauty,
Who wakes and finds that Life is Duty?

Hiking Club (2); Home Room Committee (3);
French Club (4); Class Basketball (4).

No. 31

Tis:

Russell Sage College

FRANK BIEL 207 Andrews Street

Who believes that whatever is worth doing at all is
worth doing well?

Cross Country (3); Electrician Senior Farce
(4); Advertising Manager Orient (4).

St. Joseph's School University of Buffalo

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

ELIZABETH BITTER 95 Herman Street

Whose personality belies her own name,
Whose name is Bitter, but is sweet just the same?
Glee Club (2, 3); Special Chorus (3); Social
Committee (4); Agora (4); Boule (4).

W. J. H. S.

'Tis:

University of Rochester

BELLE BLACK 450 Avenue A

Who refuses to weary us with idle talking?

Remington Award (2); Underwood Award (3);
Supply Store (4).

W. J. H. S.

'Tis:

Undecided

M. HELEN BLACKBURN 363 Lake Avenue

And who as the brightest sun glorifies the sky,
Has her face illumined by the brightness of her eye?

Chorus (2).

Corpus Christi School University of Rochester

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

NAOMI BLAKLEY 45 Elton Street

11 ho has so glowing a gratitude for kindness?

Gym Pin Award (3); Gym Demonstration (3).

No. 31 Undecided

Tis:

GERTRUDE E. BLENSINGER 54 Keeler Street

Who is the lassie that only would live
That to all others, she might good things give? t j

No. University of Rochester

T i

BESSIE LEE BODINE 239 Greeley Street

Who finds this a pleasant place
Where none need vainly yearn?

Glee Club (2, 3); Special Chorus (3); Senior
Farce (4); Home Room Committee (2); Bank
(4); Basketball (1); State Drill (1); Nature
Club (1) .

Newark High School City Normal School

'Tis:

•25

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

ALBERT L. BONNER Culver Road

Who is little, yet the heroes are not all six feet tall,
For the largest souls may dwell in bodies small?

District No. 2, Irondequoit Syracuse University

'Tis:

RUTH VIRGINIA BOWMAN 246 Laburnum Crescent

Who's the girl with all the pep,
The girl that has the "good sport" rep?

Social Committee (2); Class Pin Committee
(2); Class Basketball (2, 3, 4); Wearer of
Numerals, E. H. S. Monogram, Girls'Track
Team (2, 3); Trip Committee (4); Orient Board

No. IS

Tis:

HARRIET BRIGGS

Welleslev

West Webster, N. Y.

Who is a friend when one is in need,
And thus is a real true friend indeed?

No. 15

'Tii

Mechanics Institute

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

SAMUEL BROADRIBB 195 Hillside Avenue
Who is he who will rise to great things in this world of

ours?

No. 15

Tis:
University of Rochester

CLARENCE BROWN 79 Scio Street

Who to conquer, sought
To give us Fame?

Wearer of Numerals; Wearer of E; Reserve
Basketball Team (2); Wearer of R, Basketball
Team (3,4); Soccer Team (4); Executive Coun-
cil (2, 3); Athletic Field Committee, Football
Committee (4); Chairman of Athletic Com-
mittee (3); Home Room Basketball (1); Class
Soccer (2); Chairman of Home Room Com-
mittee (4); Pin Committee (1).

St. Joseph's School

'Tis: '

Notre Dame

WILLIAM E. BUCKLAND Culver Road, Irondequoit

Who would rather be than seem to be?

Home Room Basketball (3).

District No. 5, Irondequoit Undecided

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

FLORENCE BUTTS 18 Anson Place

Who steps not o'er the bounds of Modesty?

Chorus (1, 2, 3).

St. Mary's School Undecided

Tis:

DOROTHY CAMPBELL 86 Rosed ale Street

Who is the girl so stately and tall
Who with a haughty mien walks thru the hall?

Home room Committee (3); Senior Farce (4);
Glee Club (2,3).

No. 15

'Tis:

University of Rochester

THORA A. CLAPP 243 Melville Street

Whose eyes are half-defiant,
Half-meek and compliant?

Glee Club (2, 3, 4); Special Chorus (3, 4).

Victor High School City Normal School

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



DONALD CLARK
10 Regent Street

Who is he that hath knowledge
And spareth his words?

Home Room Committee (2); Underwood Type-
writer Medal (3).

Avon, N. Y.

Tis:
University of Rochester

MARGARET CLARK Penfield, N. Y.
Who is she as bashful as can be found,
If ho blushes so becomingly whene'er a man comes

'round?

Penfield Union School

'Tis:
Mechanics Institute

SARAH CLIFTON 24 Princeton Street

Whose thoughts and her conduct are her own?

Glee Club (2,4).
W. J. H. S. Rochester Dental Dispensary

Tis:

29

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

ALICE COHEN 11 Edgerton Street

Who is the girl who be what she will
With all her faults zee love her still?

No. 23 Undecided

Tis:

MABLE COHEN Summerville Boulevard

Who throws time elaborately away?

No. 10 Undecided

'Tis:

PERCY COHEN 1 1 2 ^ Woodward Street

Who loves his own sweet shadow in the streets
Better than e'er the fairest she, he meets?

Wearer of E; Wearer of Numerals; Home Room
Basketball (1, 2, 3, 4); Home Room Soccer
(2); Class Basketball (2); Reserve Basketball
(4); Class Soccer (2); Tennis Tournament (2);
Reserve Baseball (3, 4).

No. 14 University of Rochester

Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

ADELE S. COHN 1081 Harvard Street
Who wont hide the twinkle in her eyes
That darts out betimes in roguish surprise?

Social Committee (3, 4); Home Room Com-
mittee (3, 4); Agora (4).

W. J. H. S. University of Rochester

Tis:

HAZEL L. COLE 40 Bronson Avenue
Who has a kind and gentle heart to
Comfort friend and foe?

Home Room Committee (3).

No. 28

'Tis:

Undecided

RUTH COLLYER 80 Culver Road

Who is the girl that would impress
All with her stern impassiveness?

No. 23

Tis:

University of Rochester

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

HELEN COMINSKY 31 Herman Street

Who has a good disposition
Much to be envied?

Remington Award (2); Underwood Award (3).

W. J. H. S. Undecided

Tis:

DORIS EDNA CREIGHTON 126 Grand Avenue

Who smiles all the while
And wins with the smile?

Special Chorus (1, 2).

No. 25' City Normal School

'Tis:

CATHERINE CRITCHELL Terrin Road

Whose life is like a play?

M. P. V. S. Undecided

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



MILDRED CROPSEY Brighton Station, New York

It ho keeps the even tenor of her way?

Brooklyn, N. Y. Mechanics Institute
Tis:

GRETCHEN CUSHING 212 Meigs Street

Whose eyes are stars of twilight fair,
Like twilights too, her dusky hair?

Senior Farce (4).

Nazareth Academy

'Tis:
Skidmore

M. LUCILE DAILEY 163 Vermont Street

No. 33

'Tis:

Who is she who is tall and fair,
Like unto a goddess with golden hair?

Mechanics Institute

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

EMILY DE GRAFF 45 Alliance Avenue

Who is merry and free
Sad {or no man?

Swimming (2); Class Secretary (2); Home
Room Committee (4); French Club (4).

No. IS

Ti;
Undecided

JACK DELMARLE 76 Edgerton Street

He trudged along, unknowing what he sought
And whistled as he went for want of thought.

Wearer of R, E, Numerals; Swimming (1);
Swimming Team (2, 3, 4); Captain & Manager
Swimming Team (3, 4); Reserve Baseball
(2, 3, 4); Class Social Committee (3); Home
Room Committee (2).

No. 23

'Tis:

Dartmouth College

DORIS DERRENBACKER Brighton Station, N. Y.

Who is good and lets who will be, clever?

Penfield Union School City Normal School

Tis:

54

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

CLARA DOBBELAIRE Irondequoit

If work conn's, success is hers
The record shows no trace of blurs.

Irondequoit

Tis:
Citv Normal School

ISABEL DOANE 54 Harper Street

Who is she with those golden tresses
Who beguiles us with her pretty dresses?

Girls' Basketball (4); Social Committee (4).

Iowa City, Iowa State Union College of Iowa

'Tis:

ROSE DUBNIKOFF 6 Catherine Street

/ / she has any faults
She has left us in doubt.

Glee Club (2).

W. J. H. S.

'Tis:

City Normal Schor

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

BERNICE M. DUNIKOWSKA 30 Reed Park

Who has taken the wise in their own craftiness?

Remington Award (1).

St. Stanislaus School Plattsburg

Tis:

VICTORIA DYLEWSKI 39 Ernst Street

Whose music do we hear,
So soft and yet so clear,
The true concord of well-timed sounds
From her own violin abounds?

Orchestra (2, 3, 4); Interclass Track Meet
(2,3).

West High School

'Tis:
Eastman School of Music

STANLEY DYNOWSKI 246 Weddle Way

Who is no better than he should be?

Glee Club; Home Room Basketball (1).

W. J. H. S. Albany Law School

'Tis:

36

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

ROBERT EASTERLY 1219 St. Paul Street
Who to himself is law and no law doth need,
Offends no law and is a king indeed?

Wearer of E; First Soccer Team (4); Second
Baseball (2); Second Soccer Team (3); Wearer
of Numerals; Chairman of Athletics Commit-
tee (3); Home Room Soccer (2); Home Room
Basketball (1, 4); Activities Editor Orient (4);
Assistant Business Manager Orient (4); Clar-
ion Board (4).

No. 33

'Tis:

NANCY JANET EGAR

Cornell

8 Wilmer Street

Whose voice has all the rapture of the sea,
And all the clear cool quiver of a bird
Deep in a forest at the break of day?

W. J. H. S.

Tis:

Highland Hospital

HAZEL ELDRIDGE 28 Upton Park

A genius, as of hills when night appears,
Clings to her from the silence whence she came.

Art Editor, Orient (4).

Leicester, N. Y. Undecided

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

BENJAMIN Z. EMANUEL 40 Martin Street

He who is pleased himself
Must always please.

Checker Club (2); Chess Club (4); Home
Room Basketball (2, 3); Home Room Soccer
(2, 3,4); Class Soccer (3); Wearer of Numerals;
Chess Team (4); Publicity Committee (3);
Assistant Publicity Manager of the Senior
Farce (4); Caney Creek Civic Club (4); Tennis
Tournament (3).

W. J. H. S.

'Tis:

MARGARET EPPLEY

University of Rochester

178 Nunda Boulevard

Who is a friend
In sunshine and in shade?

Chairman Pin Committee (2); Chairman
Social Committee (2); Class Athletic Com-
mittee (3, 4); Clarion Board (3, 4); Orient
Board (4); Class Basketball (2, 3); School
Basketball (3, 4); Wearer of Class Numerals,
Class Monogram, Basketball Pin; Interclass
Track Meet (2, 3); Trip Committee (4); Home
Room Committee (4); French Club (4).

No. 23
'Ti:

University of Rochester

ETHEL M. EVERSHED Irondequoit

Who is not only good, but good for something?

Durand Eastman City Normal School

Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

ROBERT C. FAIR 16 Rising Place

11 ho is not in the roll of common men?

Home Room Committee (1, 2, 3, 4); Track
Team (2); Interclass Track Meet (2); Home
Room Basketball (2); Band (3, 4); Orchestra
(3, 4); Orient Board (4); Advertising Manager
Senior Farce (4); Constitution Committee (2).

No. IS

'Ti

Carnegie Institute of Technology

IRVING ALFRED FEINSTEIN 130 Delevan Street

Who does not think that people ought
To keep the same old gait,
But they ought to break loose nozv and then
And keep an evening late?

Wearer of R, E, Numerals; Soccer (3, 4); Re-
serve Soccer (2); Baseball (4); Reserve Base-
ball (2, 3); Home Room Soccer (2); Captain
Class Soccer (2); Home Room Baseball (2, 3);
Class Baseball (2, 3); Home Room Basketball
(3,4); Class Basketball (2, 3,4); Captain Class
Basketball (3, 4); Athletic Committee (2, 3);
Social Committee (4); Nominating Committee
(4); Orient Board (4).

No. 10
Ti:

LEO FELDMAN

University of Buffali

66 Maria Street

Society is comfort
To one who is sociable.

Tennis Tournament (2, 3, 4); Home Room
Basketball Team (2).

W. J. H. S. University of Rochester

'Tis:

39

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

ALEXANDER FELERSKI 89 Pulaski Street

Who is he whose records are jew?

Home Room Basketball Team (4).

W. J. H. S. University of Buffalo

Tis:

FRANK J. FERRIGNO 70 Third Street

Who could distinguish and divide
A hair twixt south and southwest side?

Captain of Home Room Basketball (4); Home
Room Basketball (2, 3, 4); Class Basketball
(2, 3, 4); Home Room Baseball (2, 3); Class
Baseball (2, 3, 4); Home Room Soccer (2, 3);
Class Soccer (2, 3); Senior Farce (4); Wearer
of Numerals; President of Caney Creek Civic
Club (4).

W. J. H. S.

'Tis:

HARRIET FINKELSTINE

University of Rochester

44 Rhine Street

Whose days are swifter
Than a weaver's Shuttle?

GleeClub'(2).

W. J. H. S.

Tis:

Plattsburg Normal School

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

MAURICE FORMAN 224 Edgerton Street

If ho is it about whom there's a rumor
That he is possessed of much humor?

Wearer of E, Numerals; Soccer (2, 3); Home
Room Basketball (1, 2, 3); Chairman Social
Committee (1); Home Room Soccer(l,2);Class
Basketball (1, 2, 3); Hockey Team (4).

No. 23 Amherst
Tis :

ALMA FRANKENFELD 1062 St. Paul Street

Who has fame well-earned
And friendship true?

President of Girls (2); Track Team (2); Swim-
ming (2); Chairman of Home Room Committe
(1, 2); Assistant Chairman of College Supper
Committee (3); Secretary of Class (3, 4);
Senior Day Committee (4); Exchange Editor
of Clarion (4); Humor Editor of Orient (4);
Class Pin Committee (4).

No. 8 University of Rochester

'Tis:

LEWIS W. FRIEDERICH 149 Broadway

Whatever he does, 'tis done with so much ease,
In him alone 'tis natural to please.

Assistant Baseball Manager (3); Assistant
Electrician Senior Farce (4); Social Commit-
tee (4).

No. IS C o r n e 1 1

'Tis:

41

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

FRANK GARDNER 256 Hazelwood Terrace

Who endeavors deeds
To match his words?

Home Room Basketball (1, 4).

No. 11

"TIB:

Rensselaer

MARION A. GARDNER 408 Rosewood Terrace

Who is she that is happy all day through
With pleasant things to say and pleasant things to do?

Remington Typewriting Award.

No. 11 Undecided

Tis:

MILDRED GESELL 556 Norton Street

Who is always in a receptive mood?

Remington and Underwood Award (2).

W. J. H. S. Undecided

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

MARION E. GILLETTE 15 Argyle Street

// ho is this merry music box
Wound up and made to go?

Glee Club (2, 3).

No. 23 Undecided

Tis:

HERBERT GILMORE 7 Pembroke Street

When he gets in a meet
He's a hard man to beat,
He's a wizard in sport
They call Track.

Home Room Basketball (1,2,3); Home Room
Soccer (2, 3); Class Soccer (2); Track Team (2);
Manager of Track (4); Orient Board (4);
Home Room Committee (4); Wearer of Numer-
als, R, Old English R.

No. 15

Tis:

MILDRED E. GLEICHAUF

University of Rochester

70 Edgerton Street

Know her? Yes, indeed! she's clever.
Yes—she's good at recitations, but
When it comes to getting out of them,
0 my!

Glee Club (2, 3); Treasurer French Club (4);
Senior Farce (4).

No. 23 Undecided

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

ISADORE GLICK.MAN 928 Joseph Avenue

Who hearkens to the gods,
And to whom the gods give ear?

Band (2, 3, 4); Orchestra (3, 4); Manager of
Orchestra (4); Committee Band & Orchestra
Concert (4); Chess Club (4); Chess Tourna-
ment (4).

W. J. H. S.

Tis:

University of Rochester

KARL GOECKEL 675 Grand Avenue

Whom do we know well

And know to be worthy of praise?

Underwood Certificate (2); Clarion Pin (4).

No. 14 University of Rochester

'Tis:

AIDA GOFF 636 Garson Avenue

Who is the star of unconquered will?

Girls' Basketball Team (4); Home Room
Committee, (4); Track Meet, Gym Demon-
stration (3).

No. 33

Ti
Posse Normal School of Gymnastics

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

LILLIAN GOLDBERG • 311 Rosedale Street

Who holds fast to the good
And seeks the better yet?

Underwood Awards (2); Remington Award (3).
N ° - 23 Undecided

Tis:

FRANKLIN GOLDWATER 158 Vassar Street

Who is content with life?

W. J. H. S. University of Pennsylvania

'Tis:

HERBERT IRVING GOLDSTEIN 35 Joslyn Place

Who has no thought in his head
Save for dinner and bed,
He's a fellow whom you will all like?

Glee Club (1, 4); Home Room Basketball
(1, 2, 3); Captain Home Room Basketball (2);
Class Basketball (2, 3); Tennis Tournament
(2); Reserve Soccer Team (2); Class Baseball
(2); Wrestling Team (3); Wearer of Numerals
(2); Home Room Soccer (3); Freshman Basket-
ball Team (1).

No. 14 University of Pennsylvania

Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

FRED CHARLES GOODWIN, JR. 19 Sibley Place

Who deserves high commendation and true applause?

Mohegan Lake Princeton University

Military Academy

Tis:

ORRIN GREENBERG 60 Morningside Park

The fate that calls him forzvard, looks
To a duty beyond dreams.

Perth Amboy, N. J. University of Rochester

'Tis:

DONALD GREENSTONE 64 Hand Street

Who is not easily daunted?

Home Room Basketball (2); Home Room
Baseball (2); Home Room Soccer (2).

No. 10

Ti

Undecided

46

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

THEODORE GUNKLER 246 Joseph Avenue
If ho has one big ambition
To work at his own sweet volition?

Swimming (2, 3, 4); Home Room Basketball
(2); Home Room Soccer (2); Assistant Soccer
Manager (4); Senior Farce (4); Glee Club (2,3).

W. J. H. S.

Tis:
University of Rochester

EUGENE HAIDT 36 Cambridge Street

Who is the student, scientific
Whose knowledge really is terrific?

Class Treasurer (2); Athletic Committee (3,
4); Home Room Basketball (2, 3, 4); Home
Room Baseball (3); Home Room Soccer (3, 4);
Executive Council (4); Tennis Tournament
(3, 4); Chairman Trip Committee (4); Orient
Board (4).

No. 23 Cornell

'Tis:

FREDERICK LEWIS HALLAUER Garden Street
Irondequoit

Who reads much,
Who is a great observer and who looks
Quite through the deeds of men?

Home Room Soccer (2, 3); Class Soccer (2, 3);
Home Room Basketball (3, 4); Wearer of
Numerals.

Irondequoit High School University of Rochester

'Tis:

47

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

MARIAN VAUGHAN HALPINE SSI Hayward Avenue

Who says not much but who thinks more?

Orchestra (4).

Madison Park Vocational School Philadelphia
College of Osteopathy

Tis:

ANNA HAMMAN Cooper Road, Irondequoit, N. Y.

Who believes that life is not so short,
But that there is always time for courtesy?

Irondequoit Undecided

Tis:

GLENN HAMMOND Long Meadow, Pittsford, N. Y.

<i with pleasure
i mirth?

University of Rochester

Who mixes reason with pleasure
And wisdom with mirth?

Pittsford High School

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

JOHN HAPGOOD 1075 Park Avenue
H ho will keep his good name still?

Clarion Staff (4).
Out of Town Cornell

Tis:

WILBUR C. HAMPTON 1577 East Main Street
Who has the good gift of speech?

Supply Store (4); Home Room Com-
mittee (2, 3, 4).

No. 14 Undecided
'Tis:

ADAIR HARRIS 110 Milburn Street
Who's happy as a robin,
Gentle as a dove,
Just the sort of girl
Everyone must love?

Glee Club (2, 3); Chairman Home Room
Committee (3); Chairman of Social Com-
mittee (3); Senior Farce (4).

No. 23 Undecided
'Tis:

49

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

FREDERIC WEST HAUPT 132 Cherry Road

Who starts into instant action, and at once
Plans and performs, resolves and executes?

Executive Council (2, 3, 4); Chairman of
Publication Committee (4); Home Room
Baseball (3); Associate Editor of Orient
(4); Assistant Track Manager (3); Deco-
rations Committee (3, 4); Senior Farce
(4); Constitution Committee (2, 3);
Tennis Tournament (3, 4); Student
Dance Committee (4); Wearer of E;
Chairman of Class Publication Com-
mittee (2, 3, 4); Social Committee (2, 3);
Class Pin Committee (4).

No. 14 University of Rochester
'Tis:

FRANK OLIVER HAYES 1322 Main Street East

Who believes that happiness
Consists in activity?

Home Room Baseball (2, 3); Home
Room Basketball (3, 4); Home Room
Soccer (2); Wearer of Numerals.

No. 10 Undecided
'Tis:

MARJORIE L. HECKEL 399 Melville Street

Who is the girl with the dark brown eyes
Who says very little but is very wise?

Buffalo, N. Y.
'Tis:

University of Rochester

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

MARY R. HEENAN 437 Hayward Avenue

We have heard of the lady

And good words go with her name.

Nazareth Academy University of Rochester

Tis:

HENRY HEESCH JR. 115 Scrantom Street

Exceeding wise, fair spoken, and persuading.

Wearer of E, Numerals; Glee Club (2);
Home Room Soccer (2, 3, 4); Class
Soccer (3); Class Swimming (2); Home
Room Basketball (2, 3, 4); Class Basket-
ball (3); Senior Farce (4); Master of
Ceremonies (4); Senior Day Committee
(4); Home Room Baseball (2, 3, 4);
Class Baseball (3, 4); Track (1); Soccer
Reserves (3); Orient Board (4).

W. J. H. S.

'Tis:

ANNA HEITSMAN

Syracuse University

62 Edmonds Street

No. 15

'Tis:

Who comforts with the look that lies
In the kindly depth of her deep dark eyes?
Remington Award.

Undecided

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

MARTHA HELM 101 Henrietta Street

Who hath a tear for pity
And a hand open as day for melting charity?

Cannington, N. D.

Tis:

Undecided

HARRY R. HENRICKSON 281 Cedarwood Terrace

Who puts his shoulder to the wheel?

Class Secretary (2); Class Treasurer (3);
Home Room Committee (3); Home
Room Soccer (3); Property Manager
Senior Farce (4); Senior Day Com-
mittee (4).

No. 33

'Ti:
University of Rochester

ISABEL HERDLE 19 Si Park

Who has imagination,
Pleasing and free
With inspiration
To write poetry?

Vice-President of Class (2, 3, 4); Social
Committee (3); Literary Editor—Girl's
Clarion (3); Home Room Committee
(2); Class Poet (4); Orient Board (4);
Gift Committee (4).

No. IS University of Rochester

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



O R I E N T

ISABEL HERZOG 903 Culver Road

Who s very free, impulsive acting,
Is so charming, so distracting?

Senior Farce (4); Social Committee (4).

No. 23 Undecided

Tis:

WAY C. HIBNER 22 Anson Place

Thanks to the Gods!
This boy has done his duty.

Pittsford High School

Tis:

Cornell

LILY HOFFENBERG 8 Hixon Street

From the lobe of her hearing
To the end of her earring,
She's a tragedy queen in the rearing.
Who is it?

Remington Award (2); Underwood
Award (2).

UndecidedW. J. H. S

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



O R I E S T

EVELYN HOLAHAN 4 Rundel Park

Who cares not where the daylights gone
Nor why the darkness came?

No. 33 Undecided

Tis:

HERBERT HOLZWORTH 1612 Clifford Avenue

His mind is his Kingdom
And his will, his law?

Wrestling (3, 4).

No. 25 Cornell

'Tis:

JESS HOPKINS 16 Bengal Terrace

Whose broivn eyes see the west ajar?

Home Room Soccer (2); Class Soccer
(2); Wrestling (3, 4).

Fairport High School University of Rochester

'Tis:

54

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



O R I E S T

FANNY HURVITZ 44 Morris Street

Who has eyes that are stars of eternal youth?

W. J. H. S. University of Rochester

Tis:

Lois HUNT 1039 Monroe Avenue

Youth's sweetness yet;
No sigh nor fret;
All tasks well met;
Who?

No. 15

Tis:

Undecided

DONALD INSLEY 57 Pembroke Street

Who's a rare compound of frolic and fun,
Who relishes a joke and rejoices at a pun?

Blessed Sacrament School

University of Rochester

Tis :

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

KATHRYN JENNINGS 201 Cedarwood Terrace

Who gives everyone her ear
But jew her voice?

No. 33 City Normal School

Tis :

SARA JANE DALY IS Wellesley Street

Who speaks for herself?

Mt. Jewett, Pa. Pitt Dental College

'Tis:

MILDRED KANE 194 Field Street

Whose air, whose manners, all who saw
adm ired?

No. IS

'Tii

Undecided

56

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

ABE KARASICK 10 Herman Street

If ho would write a novel twixt dawn and sunset?
Class Track (1, 2, 3); Home Room
Baseball (2, 3, 4); Home Room Basket-
ball (3, 4); Home Room Soccer (2, 4);
Class Soccer (3); Typewriting Award.

W. J. H. S.

Tis:

Columbia University

GARSON KAUFFMAN 472 Alexander Street
In this fool's paradise
Who drinks delight?

Clarion Agent (1, 2, 3, 4); Home Room
Baseball (2, 3).

No. 10

'Tis:

University of Michigan

AMY M. KELLAWAY 57 Melville Street

Who is the parent of order and virtue?

Glee Club; Special Chorus; Underwood
Award.

Brooklyn, N. Y. Undecided

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

THURLOW KELLOGG Avon, New York

The virtue of this young person consists chiefly
In not doing anything to an excess.

Avon High School Colorado School of Mines

Tis:

MIRIAM KERSTEIN 600 North Street

Who is courteous though coy,
And gentle though retired?

Home Room Chairman (2).

W. J. H. S. Undecided

Tis:

ARTHUR B. KETTLE 523 Meigs Street

He is a well-made man,
Who has a good determination?

Home Room Basketball (3); Class Bas-
ketball (3); Home Room Baseball (3);
Class Baseball (3); Wearer of Numerals;
Wrestling (3, 4); Home Room Soccer (3).

Middleboro, Mass.

'Tis:

University of Michigan

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

RONALD W. P. KING 57 Brighton Street

If ho is never hurried
But ever is buried
At home with his books, we presume?

Soccer (1); Tennis Tournament (2, 3);
Class Secretary (1).

No. 23

Tis:

University of Rochester

ESTELLE KLEIN 6 Riverbank Place

No. 8

'Tis:

Who looks not down on anyone
But loves us all alike?

Sargent School of Physical Education

JACOB KOKIS 72 Vassar Street

We shall not see his like again.

Glee Club (3, 4); Special Chorus (3, 4);
Clarion Staff (3); Assistant Sports Editor
Clarion (3); Sports Editor, Clarion (4);
News Editor, Clarion (4); Clarion Pin;
Two Clarion Certificates; Publications
Committee (4); Social Committee (3);
Home Room Basketball (4); Publicity
Manager Senior Farce (4); Vice-Presi-
dent Newswriters Club (4); Interscho-
lastic Press Club (4); Manager, Wrestling
Team (4); Activities Editor, Orient Staff
(4); President, Newswriters Club (4).

W. J. H. S.

'Tis:

University of Rochester

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

BLANCHE KORCHIEN 6 Rome Street

Who has the distinct gift of description?

Home Room Committee (3, 4); Senior
Day Committee (4); Orient Board
(4); Thrift Stamp Committee (1).

No. 10

'Tii

Cornell

MARK A. KREAG 42 Alliance Avenue

Who is a zvhard at chess?

Chess Club (4); Captain Chess Team (4).

No. IS Undecided

Tis:

HOWARD KREISER 90S Clinton Avenue North
Who knows nothing base,
Fears nothing known?

Wearer of Numerals, R, E,; Reserve
Baseball (3); Baseball (3); Home Room
Basketball (3, 4); Home Room Soccer
(3).

W. I. H. S. Undecided
'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

JULIA P. KUPFER 430 Hazelwood Terrace

Jf hose glossy hair and dreamy eyes

Are wrought from darkest midnight skies?

No. 11 Eastman School of Music

Tis :

MACY MOSES LAPIDES 86 Huntington Park

Who understands the fundamentals?

Orchestra (2, 4); Home Room Soccer
(2); Class Soccer (2); Wearer of Numeral;
Home Room Basketball (3); Wrestling
Team (3, 4); Clarion Staff (4).

W. J. H. S. University of Buffalo

Tis :

EVELYN M. LAUX 139 Vermont Street

She goes—she goes—how she goes!
Swift as an arrow from the archer's bow—
To the movies.

Our Lady of Perpetual Help

Mechanics Institute

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

RUTH LANDSMAN Hollenbeck Street

Who is the musical miss
Who needs only a piano {or bliss?

W. J. H. S.

Tis:

Undecided

MARION R. LEIBLEE IS Hollister Street

Who stands high in all our hearts?

Glee Club (2, 3); Special Chorus (2, 3);
Athletic Committee (3).

W. J. H. S.

Tis:

Eastman School of Music

ALICE LEISTMANN 196 Fourth Street

In this world of dreams
Who has chosen her part?

Home Room Committee.

No. 33

'Ti

Mechanics Institute

62

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



O R I E N T

HYACINTH LEVIN 29 Catherine Street

Gentle of speech, beneficient of mind.

Home Room Committee (2); Glee Club
(1).

W. J. H. S. City Normal School

Tis:

LOUISE LEVIN 835 Clifford Avenue
Here's one a friend,
And one who knows us well.

Glee Club (2, 3); Home Room Committee
(3,4).

W. J. H. S.

Tis:

University of Rochester

GLADYS LEVY 10 Boardman Street

No. 15

Tis:

Who is full of merry chatter and yet,
Forsooth, she's wise?

Home Room Committee (3, 4); Senior
Farce (4); Business Finance Committee
(3).

Smith College

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

MAURICE LOUIS LEVY 22 Cumberland Street

Who is our drummer bold?

Orchestra (1, 2, 3, 4); Band (1, 2, 3, 4).
No. 10 Undecided

Tis :

RALPH W. LIETZAU 433 Avenue A

Who has an eye that could speak
Though his toneue is silent?

W. J. H. S.

'Tis:

Columbia University

HOWARD LINHOS 737 Bay Street

Who has never sought the world?

Class Soccer (2); Home Room Soccer
(2, 3); Home Room Baseball (2, 3);
Home Room Basketball (4); Class
Basketball (4).

No. 11

'Tii

Undecided

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

LESSER L. LIPSON 14 Dover Street

Studious of ease,
Fond of humble things.

V* • J. H. S. University of Rochester

Tis:

SAMUEL LIPSON 195 Wilkins Street

Who is fearfully and wonderfully made?

Chess Club (4).

Montreal, Canada University of Rochester

'Tis:

ROBERT WILLIAM LOCHNER 62 Winterroth Street

And what he greatly thought
He nobly dared.

Home Room Basketball (2); Assistant
Business Manager, Senior Farce (4);
Chairman Senior Day Committee (4);
Publicity Committee (4); Clarion Staff
(4); Social Committee (2); Clarion
Board (4); Managing Editor of Basket-
ball Souvenir (4); Agora (4); Boule (4).

No. 25 University of Rochester

T i s :

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

THOMPSON R. MCCAW 496 Bay Street

What man keep his friendship
In repair?

Band (2, 3, 4); Orchestra (3, 4); Librarian
of Band (2, 3); Librarian of Orchestra
(4).

W. J. H. S. University of Rochester

Tis:

AMORET W. MCDOWELL Clover Street, Brighton

Whose tongue is mightier than the sword?

Tussock Moth Committee (1); Thrift
Stamp Committee (1); Home Room
Committee (1, 2, 3); Clarion Board (3);
Orient Board (4); Senior Farce (4); Social
Committee (3, 4); Senior Day Com-
mittee (4); Constitution Committee
(3, 4); Tennis Tournament (4); Agora
(4).

No. 23 Wellesley College

Tis:

ISABEL MCINTYR.E 303 Webster Avenue

No. 7

Ti

Stately and tall
She moves through the hall
The Queen of a thousand for grace.

Rochester Business Institute

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

CHESTER MACOMBER 175 Atlantic Avenue

Noiseless as fear in a wide wilderness.

Henrietta, N. Y. Undecided

Tis:

S. LESTER MACOMBER 175 Atlantic Avenue

It's the little things that count.

Henrietta, N. Y. Undecided

'Tis:

THEODORE J. NETTLEMAN 25 Buchan Park

Strong reasons go with strong actions.

W. J. H. S. Undecided

'Tis:

67

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

CLARENCE C. MAGILL 2090 Main Street East

Who is deliberate with caution
But acts with decision?

Home Room Basketball (4).

No. 28 University of Syracuse

Tis:

STANLEY HERBERT MANSON 185 Beresford Road

No matter how the style is set
There's one who'll follow it, you bet!

Wearer of E, R; Class President (1, 2, 3);
Chairman of Home Room Committee
(1, 2); Tennis Tournament (1); Assistant
Manager of Basketball (3); Assistant
Advertising Manager of Senior Farce
(4); Manager of Basketball (4); Clarion
Staff (4); Newswriters Club (4); Execu-
tive Council (4); President of Executive
Council and Students Association (4);
Orient Board (4); Social Committee (4).

No. 23

'Tis:

MABEL MARTENS

Dartmouth College

871 Culver Road
Oh, what may maid within her hide
Though angel on the outward side.

Home Room Committee (2, 3, 4); Agora
(4).

No. 20 University of Rochester

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

ROBERT MOREY MARKIN 484 Alexander Street

Too late he stayed; forgive the crime—
Unheeded flew the hours;
How noiseless falls the foot of time
That only treads on flowers.

Wearer of Numerals (2); Home Room
Basketball (2, 3); Home Room Soccer
(2, 3); Home Room Baseball (2); Class
Basketball (2); Baseball (2, 3).

No. 10

Tis:

ETHEL MAURER

New York University

1653 Main Street East

A viaid to whom "was given
So much of earth, so much of heaven.

No. IS
'Tis:

General Hospital

AMY K. MAYLE IS Hollister Street

Whose clothing is most precise
And whose language is very nice?

Home Room Committee (3, 4); Glee
Club (2, 3).

Albany, N. Y. Mechanics Institute

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

GORDON M. MEADE 200 Birr Street

Who is keen of wit, at business good,
Fond of sport; tis understood.

Home Room Basketball (1); Finance
Committee (2); Assistant Soccer Mana-
ger (3); Wearer of E (3); Assistant
Circulation Manager of Clarion (3);
Class Athletic Committee (3); Executive
Council (3, 4); Soccer Manager (4);
Wearer of R (4); Newswriters Club (4);
Clarion Pin (4); Secretary of Executive
Council (4); Business Manager of Orient
(4); Tennis Tournament (2); Student
Dance Committee (4).

No. 31 Dartmouth College

Tis:

WILLIAM MEYER Sea Breeze, New York
Who possesses a peculiar talent
Of producing effect in whatever
He does or says?

Wrestling (3, 4).

District No. 5 Undecided

Tis:

GEORGE NORMAN MILLER 150 Melville Street

Who looks up and not down,
Forward and not back,
Who looks out and not in,
And—who lends a hand?

Chairman Home Room Committee (3,
4); Social Committee (3); Chairman
Social Committee (3); Class President
(4); Orient Board (4); Chairman of
Constitution Committee (3).

No. 3

Ti

70

University of Rochester

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

SUSANNE MONJE 100 Avondale Park

Who does her best, her very best
And does it every day?

Home Room Committee (3, 4).

No. 15 City Normal School

Tis:

EDWARD MORESS 90 Milburn Street

Who excels in sports and studies?

Wearer of Numerals, E; Second Soccer
Team (2); Home Room Basketball (1, 2,
3, 4); Home Room Baseball (2, 3); Class
Basketball (2); Captain of Reserve Bas-
ketball Team (4); Senior Day Com-
mittee (4).

No. 23 University of Rochester

'Tis:

FREDERICK M. MORRIS 114 Rutgers Street

There is a man in our town
And he is wondrous wise.

Home Room Basketball (4); Home
Room Baseball (3); Track (3); Class
Basketball (4); Class Social Committee
(4).

Hob artOut of Town

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

LUTHER W. MOYER 62 Farbridge Street

Who never unlearns
What he learns?

W. J. H. S. Rensselaer School of Technology

Tis:

CORA NELSON 2 Sheridan Street

We meet thee, like a pleasant thought
When such are wanted.

Home Room Committee (2, 3).

W. J. H. S. Undecided

Tis:

G. KENNETH NICHOLS Point Pleasant,
New York

Who is never less at leisure
Than when at leisure?

Point Pleasant, N. Y.

'Tis:
Cornell

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

EVELYN A. NEWMAN Pentield, New York

Who is the happy lass
With a smile for all who pass?

No. 7

Tis:
University of Rochester

WALTER NOHE 4 Crombie Street

Who thinks variety is the spice of life?

No. 25 Undecided

'Tis:

HELEN NUSBAUM 188 Rutgers Street

Who acts in such a way, as to
Secure the love of her neighbor?

Glee Club (1, 2); Home Room Com-
mittee.

No. 23 Eastman School of Music

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

DERKJE NYENHUIS 434 Joseph Avenue

Who has no sorrow in her song
No winter in her year?

Glee Club (2, 3); Special Chorus (3);
Senior Farce (4); French Club (4).

W. J. H. S.

Tis:

City Normal School

GRETA OHLSON 1 Bremen Street
Who finds no joy in strife?
Peace is her great desire.

Remington Award (2); Underwood
Award (2).

W. J. H. S.

Tis:

Undecided

FAY OPPENHEIMER 294 Rosed ale Street
Who laughs at her sorrow,
Who laughs at her joys,
Who laughs at Dame Fortune's mad whirl?

No. 15 Gaucher

'Tis:

74

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

JOSEPH PAPROCKI 1116 Hudson Avenue

ff ho has the wisdom of his ancestors?

Reserve Baseball (3, 4).

St. Stanislaus School University of Rochester

Tis:

HELEN L. PALMETER 433 Hazelwood Terrace

Whose faults are such, that one
Loves her still the better for them?

Home Room Committee (1); Hike Club
(2); Clarion Agent (3); Class Basketball
(3, 4); Wearer of Numerals (3); French
Club (4).

No. 33

Tis:

City Normal School

ANNA HELENE PANEPINTO 7 Ritz Street

Who makes a mole hill of a mountain?

Basketball (1).

Mt. Carmel Syracuse University

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

SYLVESTER PARTRIDGE 95 Middlesex Road

Who is the boy whom all have agreed
Has within him, the rare seed of knowledge?
Wearer of Band Fob (2, 3, 4); Wearer
of Orchestra Pin (3, 4); Interclass Cross
Country Run (4); Boys' Glee Club (4);
Special Chorus (4); Standard Bearer of
School (4); Committee on Commence-
ment Announcements (4).

No. 28

Tis:

LAURA PENGELLY

University of Rochester

Summerville Boulevard

Who sings the songs
That gentler on the spirit lie
Than tired eyelids upon tired eyes?

Glee Club (4); Special Chorus (4); Vice-
President Girls' Glee Club (4).

Irondequoit Union No. 3 University of Rochester

'Tis:

WANDA E. PESTKE 300 Wilkins Street

W.

Oh, that it were my chief delight
To do the things I ought.

Hike Club (3); Glee Club (2).

J. H. S. Mechanics Institute

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



CARL E. PETERS 30 Harris Street

Who thinks that facts are stubborn things?

W. J. H. S. Cornell

Tis:

GEORGE PETTINGER 78 Scrantom Street

Whose music hath charms
To soothe the savage ear?

Orchestra (3, 4).

VV. J. H. S. Cornell University

'Tis:

MAI PIERREPONT 68 Deerfield Drive

Whose very foot has music in it?

Glee Club (4); Special Chorus (4); Presi-
dent of Girls' Glee Club (4) Orchestra
(4); Chairman Home Room Committee
(4); Thrift Stamp Committee (1).

No. 33

'Tis:

City Normal School

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

R. DEWITT PIKE 72 Hazelwood Terrace

Who has shown himself
A business man indeed?

Wearer of Numerals; Class Soccer (1);
Home Room Basketball (2); Senior Farce
(4); Photographic Manager Orient (4);
Social Committee (3, 4).

No. 11 University of Rochester

Tis:

FLORENCE POSSON 251 Alexander Street

Lima Seminary

Tis:

Who ran to help me when I fell,
And would some pretty story tell
Or kiss the place to make it well?

Undecided

KENNETH E. POWERS 333 Cedarwood Terrace

Who tells you flatly
What his mind is?

Captain Home Room Basketball (1);
Home Room Basketball (3); Home Room
Basketball (4); Captain Home Room
Soccer (3) ;Class Soccer (3); Class Basket-
ball (3); Cross Country (2, 4); Track (2,
3); Home Room Committee (2); Chair-
man Home Room Committee (3); Cap-
tain Home Room Baseball (3); Indoor
Track Team (2); Glee Club (4); Wearer
of R, Numerals.

No. 23

'Ti

Notre Dame

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



O R I E N T

Lois C. PRESTON 78 Middlesex Road

Who receives advice
And profits by it?

Glee Club (4); Special Chorus (4);
Home Room Committee (2).

No. 28

Tis:

University of Rochester

RUTH RAIKES 73 Pearl Street

Who doeth little kindnesses
Which most leave undone or despise?

Underwood Award (3); Underwood Cer-
tificate (2).

No. 15 Undecided

'Tis:

PEARL G. RAZ 65 Marshall Street

Who cannot frown—she never tries,
Her heart is always merry?

Glee Club (4).

W. J. H. S.

Tis:

Undecided

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

RUTH ARNETT REICHEL 1624 Culver Road

The very room, cause she was in,
Seemed bright from floor to ceiling.

Chairman Home Room Committee (4);
French Club (3).

Columbus, Ohio City Normal School

Tis:

GRACE ROBIN RELIN 194 Chatham Street

She will do what she pleases,
And doing what she pleases,
She shall have her will;
And having her will,
She shall be contented.

Remington Award (2); Credit Manager
of Clarion (3); Clarion Pin (3).

W. J. H. S.

Tis:

Plattsburg Normal School

ALECK RICHARDSON 41 Laurelton Road

H ho is the best humored man?

Fencing Club (4).

Kalbfus Harvard
Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

CRYSTELLE ROBBINS 242 Durnan Street
ff ho sees the right,
And who approves it too,
Condemns the wrong,
And would ne'er the wrong pursue?

W. J. H. S.

Tis:
Geneseo State Normal

AARON ROCKOWITZ 359 Hudson Avenue

What shall I do to be forever known,
And make the day to come my own ?

Orchestra (3); Band (2, 3); Chairman
Home Room Committee (4); Chess
Club (4).

W. J. H. S. University of Pennsylvani:

'Tis:

RICHARD F. RODA 177 Harvard Street

Who's a jolly good fellow?

Wearer of Numerals; Home Room Bas-
ketball (2, 3, 4); Class Basketball (3, 4);
Track (1); Home Room Baseball (4);
Tennis Tournament (3, 4); Home Room
Committee (4); Publicity Committee
(3); Assistant Cheer Leader (4).

New Hartford High School

'Tis:

University of
Rochester

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

GEORGE ROSENSTEIN 6 Thayer Street

No. 10

'T

A man of polite learning
And a liberal education.

Home Room Soccer (2); Supply Store
(3,4); Wearer of Numerals; Clarion
Board (3); Home Room Basketball (2).

Undecided

SELMA ROTHENBERG 143 Dartmouth Street

Who's content to follozv,
When we lead the way?

New York, N. Y.

Tis:

Syracuse University

IAX RUBIN 40 Cuba Place

Music can charm his senses.
Expel his cares.

Orchestra (2, 3, 4); Band (2, 3, 4); Sec-
retary of Band (3, 4); Home Room
Committee (3); Home Room Baseball
(2); Home Room Basketball (2); Wearer
of Orchestra Pin (4); Wearer of Band
Award (2, 3, 4).

W. J. H. S.

Tis:

Eastman School of Music

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



HAZEL GERTRUDE RUDMAN Irondequoit,
N. Y.

Those graceful arts,
Those thousand niceties that daily flow
From all her words and actions.

Irondequoit Union School

Tis:

Undecided

BELLE RUDIN 59 Gorham Street

Oh blessed with temper whose unclouded ray
Can make tomorrow as cheerful as today.

Glee Club (2, 3); Special Chorus (2, 3);
Remington Award (2); Underwood
Award (3); Bank (4); Supply Store
(4); Orient Board (4).

W. J. H. S.

'Tis:

Plattsburg Normal School

ANTHONY SALAMONE 246 Central Park

His not to make reply,
His not to reason why,
His but to do or die.

Mt. Carmel School

'Tis:

Columbia University

83

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

ESTER SCHACHT 200 Field Street

Whose time is forever,
Whose place is everywhere?

No. 15 Mechanics Institute

Tis:

ROSE SCHAFFER 1270 Park Avenue

Who comes in the evening,
And in the morning.
Who comes when she's looked for,
And comes without warning.

Class Basketball (2); Athletic Field Com-
mittee (2); Glee Club (4) Supply Store
(4); Home Room Committee (4).

No. 10 Undecided

Tis:

EDNA SCHELLIN 191 Parkside Avenue

To those who know her not,
No words can paint.
To those who know her,
All words are faint.

Orient Board (4); Agora (4); Home
Room Committee (2).

University of Rochester

84

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

MILDRED J. SCHICK. 32 Fair Place

Besides, 'tis known that she could speak Greek,
As naturally as pigs squeak.
That Latin was no more "difficile".
Than to a blackbird 'tis to whistle.

Constitution Committee (3); Home
Room Committee (4); Agora (4); Boule
(4); Invitations Committee (4); Orient
Board (4).

No. 11
Tis:

University of Rochester

LUCILLE C. SCHOEFFEL 218 Fourth Street

Who has learned the luxury of doing good?

Underwood Award (3).

No. 33 Undecided

'Tis:

RUTH SCHRAMM 22 Sheridan Street

Who is bashful and coy,
And wouldn't glance at a boy?

Orchestra (2, 3, 4).

W. J. H. S.
Tis:

Undecided

85

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

EDWARD DERBYSHIRE SEEBER

84 Dartmouth Street

Who is a man of good repute,
Carriage, bearing, and estimation?

Home Room Basketball (1); Fencing
Team (4); Vice-President French Club
(4); Committee on Graduation Announ-
cements (4).

No. 23

Ti:

IRENE SERGEANT

Undecided

70 Harper Street

For she is just the quiet kind,
Whose natures never vary;
Like streams that keep a summer mind,
And now hide in January.

Basketball Team (1).

No. 23

Tis:

Undecided

WILLIAM M. SHEPPARD 1152 North Goodman St.

For men may come and men may go,
But I go on forever,

Class Baseball (3); Home Room Base-
ball (3); Chess Club (4); Home Room
Soccer (3).

Lockport High School

Tis:

Columbia University

86

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



HOWARD SHERMAN 445 Alexander Street

Who spends his years as a tale that is told?

Band (I, 2, 3); Home Room Soccer (2, 3);
Class Soccer (2 ,3) ; Track (3); Cross
Country Run (3); Home Room Com-
mittee (1); Wearer of Numerals.

W. J. H. S.

Tis:
Ranger School, Wankena, N. Y.

ABE SILVERMAN 12 Rhine Street

Who is as prime to mischief,
As able to perform it?

Home Room Basketball (2, 3); Reserve
Basketball Team (4); Home Room
Soccer (2, 3); Home Room Baseball
(2, 3).

W. J. H. S.

'Tis:

University of Buffalo

MIGNONETTE SIVER 365 Garson Avenue

No. 23

'Tis:

Who believes and has left defended,
That little said is soonest mended?

Tussock Moth Committee (1); Special
Chorus (1, I); Social Committee (2).

Undecide

87

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

LIONEL SKIPPER 474 North Goodman Street

So much one vian can do,
That does both act and know.

Typewriting Award (2); Home Room
Basketball (1, 4); Home Room Base-
ball (1); Orient Board (4).

Corpus Christi School

Tis:

Rochester Business
Institute

EMILY ELIZABETH SLAYTON Spencerport, N. Y.

Who shall be loved as quiet things
Are loved; white pidgeons in the sun,
Curled yellow leaves that whisper down
One after one.

Home Room Committee (2); Clarion
Staff (2); Literary Editor Clarion (3);
Clarion Pin (3); Editor-in-Chief Clarion
(4); Jewelled Clarion Pin (4); News-
writers' Club (4); Editor-in-Chief Orient
(4); Executive Council (4).

Spencerport High School Western College

'Tis:

KATHERINE ISABEL SMITH 21 Amhurst Street

Who always smiles so happily,
Why? She knoweth well.
Yet if you should ask her surely,
She would answer you demurely
That she cannot tell.

Plattsburgh High School

'Tis:

Undecided

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

HELEN L. SMITH 40 Canfield Place

Who is the girl who studies,
And yet, is not a grind?

Chairman Home Room Committee (3);
Home Room Committee (4); French
Club (4).

No. 15

Tis:

City Normal School

LUMAN SMITH 235 Monroe Avenue

And what he wills to do or say,
Seems wisest, and best.

No. 15

'Tis:

Undecided

W. MOREAU SMITH 319 Berkeley Street

No. 15

Many sons have done worthily,
But he excels them all.

Class Vice-President (3); Class Treasurer
(4); Social Committee (3); Chairman
Home Room Committee (4); Home Room
Committee (2); Track Squad (3); Busi-
ness Manager of Senior Farce (4); Cir-
culation Manager of Orient (4).

Hobart

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

PAULINE SOLOMON 271 Hudson Avenue

Who hugged the offender
And j or gave the offence?

Underwood Certificate (2); Underwood
Medal (2).

W. J. H. S. Plattsburg Normal School

Tis:

FRANCIS G. SPOTO 323 Frank Street

Who knows it is a sin
For him to sit and grin?

Special

'Tis:

University of Rochester

RUDOLF F. STARK Evergreen Street

Who gladdens teachers hearts,
Because he's in the class?

W. J. H. S.

'Tis:

Springfield

90

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

RAY A. STOCK, ER 80 Pearl Street
You hear this boy laughing,
You think he's all fun,
But the angels laugh too—
At the good he has done.

Wearer of E Numerals; Home Room
Soccer (2, 3); Captain of Home Room
Soccer (2); Reserve Soccer (3, 4); Cap-
tain Reserve Soccer (4); Publicity Mana-
ger Clarion (3); Clarion Pin (3); Band
(3); Orchestra (3); Home Room Basket-
ball (2); Senior Farce (4); Senior Day
Committee (4); Senior Play (4).

W. J. H. S.

Tis:

Alaska Agricultural College and
School of Mining

NELLIE STRAUSS 14 Sullivan Street

Whose tongue is the law of kindness?

Remington Award (2); Home Room
Committee (2); Chairman of Home
Room Committee (3).

W. J. H. S.

'Tis:

Undecided

VIOLA A. STROBEL 157 Delevan Street

No. 14

Tis:

Who is she who is tall and thin,
And says what she thinks with lots of vim?

Girls Track Team (3); Glee Club (4);
Underwood Certificate (3).

Undecided

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

DOROTHY L. SUHR 843 Hudson Avenue

Who has lived and loved.

Hike Club (3); Remington Award (2).

W. J. H. S. Undecided

Tis:

CHARLES T. SULLIVAN 4477 Lake Avenue

Who believes that

Earnestness alone makes life eternity.

Senior Play (4).

Nazareth Hall Academy University of Rochester

'Tis:

LEO V. SULLIVAN 492 Meigs Street

Who say'st an undisputed thing
In such a solemn way?

Holy Apostles School University of Syracuse

'Tis:

92

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

RUTH SUMMERS 24 Girton Place

If hose attire does show her wit,
It doth so well become her;
For every season she has dressings fit
For winter, spring, and summer.

Glee Club (2); Chairman Home Room
Committee (3 ,4) ; Social Committee
(3); Senior Farce (4).

No. 23

Ti

EARL W. TAYLOR

University of Rochester

350 Rosewood Terrace

No. 33

T

Who has seen the world
And knows what there is in it?

Glee Club (2); Special Chorus (2); Chair-
man Home Room Committee (3); Senior
Farce (4).

Cornell University

ORLEY TAYLOR

'Tho he is young, he scorns to flit
On the wings of borrowed wit.

Band (2); Tennis (3, 4).

W.J. H. S.
Tis:

414 Avenue D

Undecided

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

GEORGE THIEM Strong Street

Hang Sorrow! Care will kill a cat,
So therefore let's be merry.

No. 8

Tis:

Undecided

MARVA THORNE Titus Avenue, Irondequoit

Who has a clear wind-sheltered loveliness,
And her heart is orchard boughs,
And dusk and quietness.

Irondequoit No. 3 University of Rochester

Tis:

Lois TIMMERMAN 400 University Avenue

Up! Up! my friend
And quit your books,
Or surely you'll grozv double.

Home Room Committee (4); Guardian
of Flag (4).

Hamlin District No. 12 University of Rochester

'Tis:

94

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



W. SIDNEY TITUS Irondequoit, N. Y.

If ho in our class is a shining light,
In Virgil, he's most terribly bright?

Home Room Committee (1); Home
Room Soccer (1); Second Baseball Team
(3).

Irondequoit, N. Y.

'Tis:
University of Rochester

HARRIET THISTLETHWAITE 22 Buckingham Street

Who'er she be
That not impossible she,

That shall command my heart and me?

Columbia Preparatory School Smith College

'Tis:

JOSEPH M. TOMCZAK 26 Sobieski^Street

The inner side of every cloud is bright and shining,
Who therefore turns his clouds about
And always wears them inside out
To show the lining?

Remington Award (2); Home Room
Soccer (3); Home Room Committee (1).

St. Stanislaus School

'Tis:

University of Buffalo

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



O R I E S T

ADAM TOMKOWIAK 219 Weaver Street

Who knows what's what;
And that is high Metaphysics?

Home Room Basketball (2, 3); Home
Room Soccer (3, 4); Home Room Base-
ball (3, 4); Class Soccer (3); Class Base-
ball (3).

St. Stanislaus School University of Rochester

Tis:

MARGARET TOMS 151 Owen Street

Who is wisely wordly,
But not wordly wise?

Chairman Home Room Committee

(3, 4).

No. 8 Eastman School of Music

'Tis:

WILLIAM TREBERT 26 Cumberland Street

Who wastes not moments, no nor words
In telling what he could do,
But begins and goes right thru it
And does the things he would do.

Home Room Basketball (2, 3); Home
Room Baseball (2, 3, 4); Home Room
Soccer (2, 3); Class Soccer (2, 3); Numer-
als.

No. 10

Tis:

96

Undecided

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ADELAIDE TREMAN 36 Corwin Road

II ho is happy,
If'ho is gay,
Who is merry,
All the day?"

Gift Committee (4).

University of Rochester
Tis:

DELILAH VAN BLARICUM 123 Scrantom Street

Who is always happy and gay,
And wonders why others cant be that way?

Girls Basketball (2).

W. J. H. S. University of Rochester

'Tis:

WILLARD VAN GRAAFEILAND 923 Joseph Avenue

Of whom all people say—
"He has a sense of humor."

Band (4); Supply (4).

No. 22 University of New York

'Tis:

97

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

GEORGE VIALL 56 Rutgers Street

Who lives to please,
And who pleases to live?

Chairman of Home Room Committee
(1,2).

No. 3 University of Michigan

Tis:

CARL F. VOGEL 1284 Clifford Avenue

Who has good nature phis good sense?

Home Room Basketball Team (2, 3).

W. J. H. S. University of Rochester

'Tis:

ANNA WAGNER 82 Turpin Street

Who speaks when she is spoken to,
And does as she is told to do?

Webster High School

'Tis:

Undecided

98

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

ADAM WALCZAK 265 Weaver Street

Who knows when to be silent,
And when to speak?

Home Room Basketball (1, 2, 3, 4);
Home Room Soccer (3, 4); Home Room
Baseball (3,4); Class Soccer (3); Reming-
ton Award (3); Wearer of Numerals;
Class Baseball (3).

St. Stanislaus School

Tis:

University of Rochester

ELIZABETH WALLACE 6 Arlington Street

Acquaintance she would have,
But when't depends, not on the number,

But on the choice of friends.

Newburgh High School University of Rochester

Tis:

MILDRED M. WASHBURN 14Mathews Street

No. IS

'Tis

Grace is in all her steps,
Heaven in her eyes;
In every gesture, dignity and love.

Undecided

99

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

FLORENCE WALKER 326 Field Street

Who is the lass with auburn hair
Who floats along on the wisp of the air?

Gym Demonstration (2, 3); Girls Glee
Club (2, 3); Humor Editor, Clarion (4);
Chairman Candy Sale Committee (4).

Pittsford High School

Tis:
Pratt Institute

EDWIN WESTCOTT 26 Morningside Park

Who looks before he leaps?

Home Room Soccer (1, 2); Home Room
Baseball (1, 2, 3); Class Soccer (2, 3);
Track (3, 4).

No. 23

Ti:

Union College

Lois WIDDOWSON 42 McKinley Street

Who am I who secrets do keep?

Watch out! beware! still water runs deep.

Agora (4).

No. 11 Mechanics Institute

'Tis:

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

Louis WOLBERG 407 Joseph Avenue

For what he will, he will;
And there's an end to it.

Home Room Basketball (2, 3); Home
Room Soccer (2); Home Room Baseball
(2, 3).

W. J. H. S.

Tis:

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

ESTHER WOLIN 125 Weld Street

Who though she may have much wit
Is very shy in using it?

Glee Club (2, 3, 4); Hike Club (2); Ath-
letic Field Committee (2).

No. 10

'Tis:

University of Rochester

MARGARET E. WOODWORTH 346 South Goodman
Street

Who is always happy
Yet never fun would seek.

Glee Club (2); Daddy Long Legs (3);
Senior Farce (4).

No. 14 The Castle School, Tarrytown

'Tis:

101

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



HERBERT WUENSCH 209 Avenue E

Who believes it's wiser being good than bad,
It's safer being meek than fierce,
It's fitter being sane than mad?

No. 8 University of Michigan

Tis:

GEORGE WUNDER 900 North Street

Who then is the gentleman?

Thrift Stamp Committee (2); Home
Room Committee (2).

W. J. H. S. Undecided

'Tis:

HELEN C. YACKEL 35 Copeland Street

Whose merry heart doeth good like medicine?

No. 11 Undecided

Tis:

102

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

Lois YOUNG 857 Winton Road North

Jf ho would help others out of a fellow feeling?

Orchestra (2, 3); Glee Club (2); Special
Chorus (2).

Out of Town Undecided

Tis :

103

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

3n iMemoriam

ARLINE LAUTERBACH
WATSON BUSH

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



OTHEH

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



THE SENIOR TERM CLASS

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

Senior! humph! with dignity galore,
Egotistic, microscopic, thou art an awful bore,
Neolithic, paleolithic, so low I dare not think,
Indeed, mayhap thou art the famous "missing link",
Our celebrated places then darest—thou to fill!
Rather methinks—the jester's cap would not become thee il
Seated in the assembly seats which we to thee do will.

107

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



THE JUNIOR CLASSES

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

Jingling and jangling, two galoshes flap,
Unbolted and inverted about an ankle bone;
Nodding and bobbing Deauville kerchiefs wrap
In their out-landish colors all of old Tut-amen's tone.
Or arm and arm the slickered one and Lenglen bandeau pass,
Replacing "flip" and "flapper" for simple lad and lass,
Supplying all the members for the East High Junior Class.

109

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



THE SOPHOMORE FINAL

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

Spoofing along with a "bobby" for brain,
Outwitting the "profs" with a look of disdain,
Pooh-poohing the "frosh" in a tone that doth pain,
Haunting the halls with no purpose or aim,
Oh Sophomore, hast thou no shame?
Moving thine eyes in a flappensh way,
Ogling the girls every tick of the day.
Receiving "D. T." as thy privilege and pay,
Enjoying the pains of some teacher's lair,
Sophomores take heed and beware!

I l l

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

History of The East High School Annuals
TT is an astonishing fact that comparatively annuals. Basketball and baseball follow closely
•*• few East High students now know when, in importance, while hockey and tennis were
how and why the customary senior annuals were recognized as more important sports than today,
originated. Until very recently there has been no mention

of swimming teams, but a great deal is made of
The great event happened in May, 1904, when t h g i n d o o r a s w e l l a s ( h e o u t d o o r t r a c k a n d c r o s s .

the "glorious class of '04 took ,t into its head to c o l m t r y t e a m s T h e first a p p e a r a n c e o f t h e

print an annual-with only six weeks to get it r d a y ( e a m w a s p i c t u r e d i n t h e 1 9 0 9 A n n u a l

out, where a college board needs six months." w h e n t h e C h e s s c , u b j G e r m a n C l u b > a n d N a t u r e

That class called its volume the " Senior An- u w e r e e s P e c i a V active,
nual," but for many years afterward similar logs
were entitled the "Senior Annual of the Clarion," Debates, now seldom mentioned, were held
showing that it was a special issue of the Clarion by the interscholastic girls' and boys' teams, all
jointly by the Clarion and the senior class. proving rather successful on the whole.

The sophomore year of the class of 1905 , , ., - , , . . . . . . . .
, . . . Another side of school life was displayed in

ushered in a notable event that was the com- . . . , . . . . . , „ „ , ..
, . , . ,.,, . , - , , - , , the sororities and fraternities and in the rubh-

pletion and occupation ot the new building on . _ . , . , , . , , . . . _
, , . _ cium Concilium, with the members ot the Ko-
Alexander street. „ , , , ., . r r . ,

man State, (who gave the Alcestis ot h-unpedes
T-i , , , . i n English in 1915); frequently photographed
lhat class seemed to have some regrets in

leaving the South Fitzhugh Street School, now l n t h e l r d ' g n l f i e d r o b e s -
the Municipal Building.

Records show that there has been only one
"The Spectator" (the Clarion) observes in Junior farce, that in 1910; the idea of having a

1905 that "the time is drawing near when the Senior farce first appeared in 1914, and since
Rochester High School will be divided between then has become a tradition, although the Senior
East and West High Schools." The Spectator play has been in existence since the first annual
felt that neither school could alone be strong and probably long before that,
enough to maintain for Rochester the high
standard which up to that time had been set by T h e G i l V a n d Boys> G i e e C l u b s f r o m a l l

the Rochester High School. appearances were considered in former years
more important than the orchestra, and only

He suggested that ,t would be unfair to the y e r y r e c e n d y h a s ( h e £ a s t H i g h S c h o o , B a n d

west side puplls—when West High School come to the front,
should come into existence—that the past credit
of the victories of the Rochester High School
should be given to East High School; that unless A m o r e interesting feature of the annuals
the two schools combined in the support of a appeared in 1915, that is, the individual photo-
single team the long string of victories in athletics 8 r aPh s o f t h e Seniors with what the various
would be cut short; and that the two schools c l a s s e s termed "squibs," "skits," "digs,"
could not support a paper for each, since it was "grinds," or "who's who," meaning of course
hard enough then to get sufficient acceptable liter- t h e quotations describing each unhappy senior.
ary material for one paper. How little could the
Spectator know us—the coming generations! In years to come when other summaries of

annuals are given, and this book may be in-
Football, perhaps the major sport in these eluded in them, who knows how June 1923 will

days, played a great part in the interest of the be treated?

112

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



AcnvmES

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

STANLEY MANSON GORDON M. MEADE

Executive Council
M R . WILCOX Honorary President
STANLEY MANSON Student President
GORDON M. MEADE Student Secretary
M R . DAVEY Faculty Treasurer

FACULTY MEMBERS

M R . WILCOX M R . BAIRD

M R . DAVEY M R . LANSDALE

M R . FOWLE M R S . ENGLISH

ATHLETIC COMMITTEE

EUGENE HAIDT, Chairman

HOWARD KELLER, '24 PAUL LESLIE, '24

GREGG SWARTHOUT, '25 PIKE MEADE, '25

PUBLICATIONS COMMITTEE

FREDERIC HAUPT, Chairman

STANLEY MANSON, '23 NATHAN GREENE, '24

GORDON M. MEADE, '23 HARLEY MOYER, '24

THEODORE ROSCOE, '24 WARD CARPENTER, '25

MUSIC AND LITERARY COMMITTEE

ELIZABETH SLAYTON, Chairman

JACOB ROSS, '24 BETTY ROSNER, '24

EUGENE LOWENTHAL, '25

115

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

Supply Store

JOHN A. BAIRD, Faculty Manager

F. BERNARD WARD

BELLE BLACK

PEGGY CLARK

BEATRICE ALLAUN

MILTON KAPLAN

ELMER WEISS

DAN LONG

DOROTHEA E. HENSEL, Manage

MILTON NUSBAUM

ROBERT GRIFFITH

GEORGE ROSENSTEIN

ROSE SAMMERSTEIN

WILBUR HAMPTON

BELLE RUDIN

WILLARD VAN GRAAFEILAND

ROSE SCHAFFER

BOOK EXCHANGE

WINIFRED RATHKE, Manager

116

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



O R I E N T

The Boule
CLARA HUSTED President

AGNES MCMANUS ('ice-President

JOHN FRANKLAND Secretary

MEYER FIX Treasurer
Miss LILLIAN J. STONEBURG Faculty Advisor

SENIOR MEMBERS

CLARA HUSTED MILDRED SCHICK

ELIZABETH BITTER GEORGE SWAN

ROBERT LOCHNKR

JUNIOR MEMBERS

AGNES M C M A N U S HARRY ROGAVITZ

ROSE ABRAMOW MEYER FIX

SOPHOMORE MEMBERS

JOHN FRANKLAND FREDERICK PIERSON

117

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

Chess Team

MOSES RABINOWITZ

BENJAMIN EMANUEL

ABE PRICE

THEODORE ROSCOE

MARK KREAG

HARRY ROGAVITZ

118

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

TOM BACKI'S

LILLIAN LERNER
JACK KOKIS

THEODORE ROSCOE
CLARA HUSTED
GEORGE HOYT
MANUEL KOVAL
ROSE SAMMERSTEIN
JOHN HAPGOOD

JACK SLOTNICK
ALVIN GORSLINE

The Clarion
BOARD OF EDITORS

Editor-in-Chief

TOM BACKUS

ASSISTANT EDITORS

CAROLYN WESTON

STAFF

ROBERT LOCHNER
PEGGY CLARK
ARTHUR PRESENT
LAW WEINER
STANLEY BELL
MILTON MANWARING

BUSINESS BOARD
Business Manager

J. DONALD HAGUE

ASSISTANT MANAGERS

DONALD ZOLL

EDGAR GUTTENBERG
RICHARD BARKER
LELAND LEE

STAFF
HARLEY MOYER
VINCENT MALONEY
BENNETT DALEY

DONALD HAGUE

MARION L. FAGAN
LEONARD LEE BACON

MARGARET EPPLEY
ROBERT EASTERLY
WILLIAM SCHNEIDER
GEORGE SWAN
CURTIS CLARK
KENNETH POWERS

JOHN ORTOLANI
BEATRICE CRIPPEN

ANSON SHERMAN
ALICE PLAYFORD
RANDALL HOUCK

FACULTY ADVISORS
ROBERT T. LANSDALE ROY E. DAVEY

121

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

The Agora

FOR the purpose of arousing interest
in the Greek language and in litera-

ture, the Agora was organized in
some of the high schools along the
Hudson, including New York and
Albany. Introduced into East High
School by Doctor Mason D. Gray, one
of the principal activities of the state
body was the conducting among the
chapters, competitive examinations in
each of the three years of Greek.
These were usually made out by a
committee of college professors, and
conducted in the schools in the spring,
like Regents examinations.

In May or June of each year, a
convention was held in one of the
high schools belonging to the Agora,
and prizes awarded to the winners of
the examinations. The last conven-
tion was held at East High School just
before the war. Since this time the
State body has been inactive.

This term the East High School
Agora has held successful social affairs
and a contest in play-writing, for
which cash prizes were offered to John
Frankland, and Robert Lochner. The
Agora has again become a live and
active organization.

122

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Miss KATHERINE BURNS

The Road To Yesterday
Presented by the class of June, 1923, under the

direction of Miss Katherine J. Burns.

Acts I and If—1923.
KENNETH PAULTON . .
JACK GREATOREX . . .
WILL LEVESON . .
ADRIAN TOMKINS . . .
ELLSBETH TYRRELL
MALENA LEVESON
ELEANOR LEVESON
HARRIET PHELPS . . .

NORA GILLAW . . . .
DOLLY FOULIS . . . .

CAST OF CHARACTERS

Acts II and III—1603
. . . LORD STRANGEVEN . . . . R A Y STOCKER

. REFORMADO J A C K . . .

W I L L W I ' THE F E A T H E R .

T O M K I N S THE T A P S T E R .

. L A D Y E L L S B E T H T Y R R E L L

BLACK M A L E N A . . . .

. . . E L I N O R T Y L N E Y . . . .

GOODY P H E L P S OF THE R E D SWAN

LUCILLE D A I L E Y

M O T H E R G I L L A W M A R Y H E E N A N

. D O L L Y BESSIE BODINE

H U B E R T {Forester) . . . T H E O D O R E G U N K L E R

DONALD I N S L E Y

D E W I T T P I K E

. H E N R Y H E E S C H

M I L D R E D G L E I C H A U F

G R E T C H E N C U S H I N G

ISABEL H E R Z O G

W O T (Forester) CHARLES SULLIVAN

125

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

'Commencement Days"

Presented by the class of June, 1923, under the
direction of Miss Katherine J. Burns.

CAST OF CHARACTERS

MR. DOUGLAS {Editor of " The New York Daily") DEWITT PIKE
Billy Douglas—Just out of Columbia FREDERIC HAUPT
Brick Harding—Afflicted with shyness HENRY HEESCH
Frank Douglas—Educated in Europe FRANK FERRIGNO
Professor Peck—Head of the Department of Biology

at Colton College RAYMOND STOCKER
Mr. Busley—A private detective THEODORE GUNKLER
Lorraine Douglas—Daughter of Mr. Douglas MILDRED GLEICHAUF
Kate Wells—President of the Senior Class GRETCHEN CUSHING
Patricia Dudley \ „, ~ . / HELEN ALLEN
Theodora Dudley/ i he 1 wins \ GLADYS LEVY
Mary Mertens—" Bugsy," a biological bug ISABEL HERZOG
Nan Dixon—A Poetess DOROTHY ABERT
Mabel Putnam—"Put," the athletic girl AMORET MCDOWEL
Elizabeth Monnypenny—A Freshman ADAIR HARRIS
Jack Dennis FRANK BIEL

f DOROTHY CAMPBELL
Girls at Colton College j BESSIE BODINE

[ RUTH SUMMERS

BUSINESS BOARD

MOREAU SMITH Business Manager
ROBERT LOCHNER Assistant Business Manager
JACOB KOKIS Publicity Manager
BEN EMANUEL Assistant Publicity Manager
ROBERT FAIR Advertising Manager
HARRY HENRICKSON Property Manager
FRANK BIEL Electrician
EDGAR BATES Stage Manager

127

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



"The College Widow'

Presented by the class of January, 1924 on March the sixteenth, 1923,
under the direction of Miss Katherine J. Burns.

CAST OF CHARACTERS

Billy Bolton—A Half-Back
Stub Talmage—A Busy Undergraduate
Jack Larabee—A Graduate Coach .
Copernicus Talbot—A Tutor
Hon. Clam Hicks—A Member of the Senate
Bub Hicks—His Son
Tommy Pierson—One of the Team
Dick McAllister—A College Man
Ollie Mitchell—A College Man .
Jimmy Hopper—A College Man
Daniel Tibbits—A Town Marshall . .
Mattie McGowen—The Trainer . . .
Silent Murphy—A Football Player
Hiram Bolton—President of the K & H Railroad Co.
Peter Witherspoon—President of Atwater College . .
Jane Witherspoon—A College Widow
Bessie Tanner—An Athletic Girl
Flora Wiggins—A Boarding House Keeper's Daughter
Mrs. Dalzelle—A Professional Chaperone
Ruth Aiken—A Town Girl
Luella Chubbs
Josephine Borcley \ . . . . Town Girls . . . .
Bettie Tyson

BUSINESS BOARD

EUGENE EASTERLY

HOWARD KELLER .

ROBERT STILLMAN

JOHN ORTALANI . .

ALEX TOMANOVITCH

NORMAND CLEMENT

GORDON ASHLEY

WILLIAM SCHNEIDER

NATHAN GREENE

. . DONALD M C K A Y

ALBERT WALKER

. . CURTIS CLARK

THEODORE PEVEAR

. . . GEORGE BLAIR

. RUSSELL BRADSHAW

. . JOSEPH ARNAO

. . DANIEL PERRY

THEODORE ROSCOE

WILLIAM STEELE

.EDWARD SCHLOTTMAN

. . EARL TAYLOR

. . MARION FAGAN

CAROLYN WESTON

. . LILLIAN LERNER

. DOROTHEA HENSEL

DOROTHY YOUNG
BESS ROSE GOLDMAN
ETTA GORMLEY
MILDRED TWITCHELL

. Business Manager

. Assistant Manager
Advertising Manager

Publicity Manager
Stage Manager

. . . . Electrician

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

The East High School Savings Bank

THE East High Bank, which is a
moveable wire cage large enough

for two cashiers, has been in operation
one year. Previous to its existence,
deposits were collected in the different
home rooms every Tuesday morning.
This system required at least one col-
lector in each room and also the super-
vision of each home room teacher. Un-
der the new system, the pupils make
their deposits at the wire bank exactly
as they do in a regular bank. In one
year, the number of depositors has
doubled, together with the amount of
money.

There is taken in, on the average, six
hundred dollars every four weeks, the
greatest number of depositors at any

one time being two hundred and
twenty-two persons.

The size of the deposits ranges from
ten cents to fifty dollars. The money
received is taken to the bank each week
at the close of the day's business and
is at once added to the different pupils'
accounts.

The success of the bank depends
upon the number of pupils who learn
the habit of depositing. We realize
the difficulty of saving money in high
school, but know that it is a splendid
opportunity to test the will power,
which, under present day conditions is
subjected to severe strain.

On the whole, we consider the bank
experiment successful.

ANNA HOLLIS
VIOLA STROBEL
ETHEL WEINSTEIN
VERNA BURGSTHALER
BESSIE PAUL
RUTH SCHRAMM
BESSIE BODINE
FLORENCE SPILLER

RUTH LARSON

BANK TELLERS
MARGUERITE HESS
ALWYN GRANGER
LUCILLE THOMAS
FANNIE BECKER
EVELYN LAUX
LOIS GOTTSCHALK.
ELIZABETH KONDOLF
MARGARET CROMWELL

ARLINE MAUDE
JANICE WELD
ETHEL SHENCUP
MILDRED WASHBURN
HELEN NUSBAUM
RUTH NUYINS
TILLIE GITIN
LEONA MAURHOFF

EUGENIA PARKER

130

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

The Band
FRED KOWALSKI
MAX RUBIN . . Secretary

HAROLD HEITSMAN
ERNEST MAURER
MAX RUBIN

MEYER BRAIMEN
MEYER GOLDSTEIN
THOMPSON MCCAW

RALPH BARBER
FRED KOWALSKI
BRUCE MACDONALD

RONALD ALLEN

ISADORE GLICKMAN

EDGAR BATES
WALTER HALLETT

CORNET
CHESTER LAUTERBACH
LANGDON MCGOWAN
GEORGE SCHMINKE

ALFRED THEW

CLARINET
JONAS COHEN

GORDON KINNEY

NATHAN OLENIKOW

SYLVESTER PARTRIDGE

TROMBONE

EDWARD BECKER
IRVING LAPP

HORNS
VINCENT CAPASSO
CARL WEHBRING

PICCOLO

ISADORE DREXLER

OBOE

GUSTAV KONEZ

BASSOON

JOHN PULVINO

BASS

CLINTON MANNING

DRUMS

MAURICE LEVY

BARITONE

SAXOPHONE

GEORGE BOTT
KAZMER KARPINSKI
KENNETH ROBINSON

ALBERT MAGNUE
KENNETH ROSS
HYMEN SHER

CARL GERHARD
SIDNEY LYPSKY
LEONARD REGNER

NELSON HAURER
EUGENE LOWENTHAL
HY RUDIN

WILLIAM MITCHEL

DAVE RUBIN

ROBERT FAIR

PAUL REED

133

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



O R 1 E S T

The Orchestra
GUSTAV KoNEX President

ABRAM BOONE
EUGENE LOWENTHAL
JOSEPH SCHIFF

MAX ASTRACHAN
LEILA EBER
RUTH HOB ART
ERNEST LUDWIG
HASKELL MITLOFSKY

MOSES LAPIDES

WILMA FAY

CLINTON MANNING

EDWARD BENDET
MARIAN HALPINE

MEYER BRAIMEN
SYLVESTER PARTRIDGE

RONALD ALLEN

HAROLD HEITSMAN
KENNETH ROSS

EDGAR BATES

RALPH BARBER

PIANO
MAI PIERREPONT
FIRST VIOLIN
CAROLINE CIROTZKI
GEORGE PETTINGER
GEORGE SCHMINKE
MAY STUPKIEWIEZ

SECOND VIOLIN
LAWRENCE BERGHASH
EDITH GOLDMAN
MAX ISSACS
CHARLES MAIER
SOLOMON RELIN
MILDRED SIPPLE

VIOLA
HANS MORA

CELLO
MARGARET FARRAGHER

BASS

FLUTE
JOSEPH BISHOP

OBOE
GUSTAV KONEZ

CLARINET
SIDNEY LIPSKY

BASSOON
JOHN PULVINO

HORNS
VINCENT CAPASSO
CARL WEHBRING

CORNET
ALBERT MAGNUE

SAXOPHONE
WALTER HALLETT

KENNETH ROBINSON
TROMBONE
IRVING LAPP
BARITONE
DAVE RUBIN

TYMPANI AND DRUMS
MAURICE LEVY

VICTORIA DYLEWSKI
HY RUDIN
SAMUEL SHULSKY

EDNA DEROLLER
GEORGE GRINEFF
HELEN LEVITZ
JUSTINE MERRILL
YALE RICKLIN

OLIVE YOUNG

WALTER REHE

FRED J. KOWALSKI

ISADORE DREXLER
RUTH SCHRAMM

THOMPSON MCCAW
LEONARD REGNER

WILLIAM MITCHELL

ERNEST MAURER
MAX RUBIN

GEORGE BOTT

BRUCE MACDONALD

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



O R I E N T

Girls' Glee Club
M A I PIERREPONT .

LAURA PENGELLY .

KATHERINE FOULKLES

President
Vice-President

Secretary-Treasurer

ROSE APPLEBAUM
PHOEBE ARMSTRONG
EVELYN BARNER
KATHERINE BENNINGHOFF
REN ETA BROWN
VERNA BURGSTAHLER
MARGARET CAMERON
MARGARET CARPENTER
HARRIET CIMINO
THORA CLAPP
SARAH CLIFTON
ELIZABETH CUNNINGHAM
CAROLINE CIROTSKI
JANET DEROOS
HELEN DIBBLE
IRENE FEE
KATHERINE FOULKES

MEMBERS

RUTH FOWLER
LOIS GILLETTE
LAURA GORDON
MILDRED GREENBERG
ALMA HART
CLARICE HERRICK
RUTH HOBART
MILDRED HOWLAND
ELIZABETH JOHNSON
MARJORIE KOMINSKY
ELIZABETH LAUER
ROSE LERNER
DORIS LONGLEY
RUTH MARCOTT
MARGUERITE MALBE
LENA MONTICELLI
GRACE MORGAN
LAURA PENGELLY

MAI PIERREPONT
WINIFRED RATHKE
GRACE M. RUTHERFORD
HELEN SAMUEL
LORETTA SAUCKE
ROSE SCHAFFER
ELSA SCHNEIDER
VIRGINIA SHANNON
RUTH SHAW
LOUISE STEARNS
VIOLA STROBEL
CLAIRE SUSKIND
AVIS TILLSON
ETHEL WALDRON
BERNICE WARREN
ETHEL WEINSTEIN
ESTHER WOLIN

136

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



O R I E N T

Boys' Glee Club
LEONARD BOOTH

WILLIS JENSEN

LEIGHTON HATCH

JACK KOKIS

KENNETH PRATT

MEMBERS
WILBUR ALLEN
RICHARD BARKER
CHARLES BECHTOLD
LEONARD BOOTH
EDWIN CLARK
SIMON CLIFTON
FRED CUMMINGS
WALTER DESCHER
HERBERT ELY
SIDNEY GOLDMAN
HERBERT GOLDSTEIN
LEIGHTON HATCH
WILLIS JENSEN
CLAYTON KAUL

MAX ZIGANSKY

President
Iice-President

Secretary
Publicity Manager

Manager

ROBERT KIENAST
JACOB KOKIS
MILTON LATTA
JACQUE LEVINSON
RALPH LISSON
JOHN LOYD
ABRAHAM MOLDOF
SYLVESTER PARTRIDGE
KENNETH PRATT
HAROLD RITZ
ROGER ROGERS
ALBERT WALKER
LAW WEINER
HARRY WESTON

137

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

EDGAR BATES

Cheerleader

O—R—I—E—N—T OR—I—ENT
O—R—I—E—N—T OR—I—EN T

O-R-l'-E-N-T OR-I-ENT
Team! Team' Team!

138

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

HOWARD LEE, Captain JAMES H. FOWLE, Coach STANLEY MANSON, Ma

Basketball Team 1922-23

Captain HOWARD LEE

HOWARD BICKLE

GREGG SWARTHOUT

FORWARDS

WILLIAM SUKERT

CENTERS

GUARDS

ANGELO MAGGIO

CLARENCE BROWN

LESTER HARRISON

SAMUEL CHAIT

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS
Games Field Baskets Fouls Total

LEE 16
BROWN 15

C H A I T 16

H A R R I S O N . . . . 16

S W A R T H O U T . . . . 16

B I C K L E 16

S U K E R T 8

M A G G I O . . - . 1 2

S M I T H 3

M I N N O W I T Z . . . . 2

B Y E R S 1

E A S T H I G H : — A v e r a g e po in t s per game , 27.55

O P P O N E N T S : — A v e r a g e po in t s per game , 23.06

55
36
14
26
17
13
8
5
7
1
0

2
23
50
2
—
—
—
—
—
—

112
95
78
54
34
26
16
10
14
2
0

141

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

ROBERT MCKAY ALBERT MARSEIGLI

Baseball Team
HOWARD LEE, First Base
GREGG SWARTHOUT, Second Base

GEORGE BOTT, Left Field

ROBERT WHITING, Right Field

P'RANK PUDETTI, Third Base

HOWARD KREISER, Short Stop

HUME DEMING, Catcher

TITUS, Center Field

SIDNEY TITUS

PITCHERS

HARLAN CALKINS GREGG SWARTHOUT

SCHEDULE

May 2. Genesee Wesleylan Seminary, at Lima.
May 9. West High, at West High Athletic Field.
May 12. Auburn High, at Auburn.
May 16. Brockport Normal, at Home.
May 18. Cook Academy, at Montour Falls.
May 19. Watkins High, at Watkins.
May 23. U. of R. Frosh, at University of Rochester Field.
May 30. Fairport High, at Fairport.
June 6. Fairport High, at Home.
June 9. Genesee Wesleylan Seminary, at Home.
June 15. West High, at Baseball Park.

143

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

JACK DELMARLE
ROY V. BENSON

Swimming Team
Captain and Manager

. . . Coach

TEAM

RUSSELL BRADSHAW
DAVID BERGER
KENNETH LITTLEFIELD
GORDON ASHLEY
THEODORE PEVEAR

SCHEDULE

RICHARD KOCHENTHAL
EARL GOLDSTEIN
PHILIP FAGLEY
JACK LEVINSON

February 9—Hutchinson High at Buffalo.
February 16—Syracuse Freshmen at Syracuse.
February 17—Manlius at Manlius.
March 9—Technical High at Rochester.
March 16—Technical High at Buffalo.
March 17—Hutchinson High at Buffalo.
March 23—Manlius at Rochester.
March 30—West High at Y. M. C. A.

144

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

Track Team
HERBERT GILMORE

PAUL LESLIE . .

JAMES H. FOWLE

TEAM

WALTER FRIEDERICH

WESLEY BUCK

MORELL BECKWITH

HARLOW SMITH

PERCIVAL KING

DANIEL LONG

SALVATOR D E STEFFANO

ROBERT LIKELY

ALBERT BONNER

MARK KREAG

EDGAR GUTTENBERG

BENJAMIN HALABY

SAM FELD

SAM KREPACK

JACK KRAMER

EDWIN WESTCOTT

SIDNEY BEYLAND

WINFIELD VAN HORN

CHARLES SCHULTZ

HERBERT EBY

NATHAN GREENE

CLYDE WEESE

SIMON CLIFTON

MAX ADAMS

CHARLES SULLIVAN

ANTHONY BENDETTO

KENNETH NICHOLS

ABE KARASICK

KARL GOECKEL

A4' <md2£T

Captain
Coach

145

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

Girls Basketball Team
FORWARDS

RUTH KOHLER, Captain
ADA GOFF
ELIZABETH LAUER

CENTERS
ELIZABETH WILLIAMS

AGNES GEDDES

LYDIA FRANKENFELD

NATALIE GORDON, Manager

GUARDS
MARGARET EPPLEY

JESSIE GEDDES

IRMA METCALF

MISS LILLIAN WANGMAN, Coach

146

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



O R I E N T

Hockey Team
KENNETH ROSS Manager

CENTER
JUSTIN DOYLE

RIGHT WING
LELAND LEE

FIRST DEFENSE
WILLIAM WINANS

OLAN BUTTS

GOALIE
BURTON WHITE

LEFT WING
PIKE MEADE

SECOND DEFENSE
GEORGE BALDWIN

SUBSTITUTES
HARLAN CAULKINS

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



7 *HE Orient Board wishes
to express to our advertis-

ers, its sincere appreciation for
the courtesy and generosity ex-
tended to us.

148

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



df
Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



•M .. ' >»-

r i JHE Rochester Savings Bank extends
J- heartiest congratulations to the Class

of June 1923. Many of you will enter the
business world at once. Most of you will
seek some useful occupation for the summer.
In the long anticipated pleasure of handling
your own earnings we would have you give
pause for a moment and consider the careers
of our eminently successful men. Almost
without exception they attribute their later
achievements in life to their first small sav-

ings laid aside from their first small
earnings which made it possible to

take advantage of the big op-
portunity when it pre-

sented itself.

150

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



RADIO HEADQUARTERS
We are distributors for the following:—

FEDERAL MARCO FRESHMAN
WORKRITE BRANSTON HOMECHARGER

Our Stock Is Complete

We are Manufacturer! of the

KELMAN STORAGE BATTERY
Guaranteed for IS months

KELMAN ELECTRIC COMPANY
Since 1904 470 E. Main St. RADIO DEPT.

p
A
T
R
O
N
I
Z
E

O
U
R

A
D
V
E
R
T
I
S
E
R
S

R. Stocker—"Did you see
how I paralyzed the audience
in that death scene? Every-
body in the house was crying."

Manager—"Yes, and I don't
wonder. They knew you
weren't really dead."

Mrs. Cushing—"Daughter,
I wish you wouldn't smoke."

Dolly—"But, Mother, cig-
arettes won't hurt me."

Mrs. C.—"That may be,
but you Set such a bad example
for your brother."

H. Heesch—"Are there
any feet in town bigger than
yours?"

F. Haupt—"Only one pair.
Bates has to pull his trousers
off over his head."

p
A
T
R
O
N
I
Z
E

O
U
R

A
D
V
E
R
T
I
S
E
R
S

Endicott-Johnson Shoe Co,
Snappy Shoes at Popular Prices

$3.50 to $6.00

332 Main Street East

151

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



START RIGHT IN LIFE
Be Clean and JVell Laundered

That's the Place to Begin JVith

Phone Main 1728 93-99 Exchange St.

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



'Printing is the Inseparable Companion of Achievement'
TX/ 'HEN you go out into the world of realities your
» T achievements will depend largely on your wise

use of the printed word.
We will always be pleased to talk printing with East
High students and graduates.

Printers of the "Clarion"
R O C H E S T E R A L L I A N C E PRESS, I N C .

Alliance Press Building 49-51 North Water Street

APOLLO
PLAYER PIANOS

Built to play both
jazz and classical
music as it should
be played.

2Je sure the player

you buy can do this

364 Main St. E. Rochester, N. Y.

Ray Stocker—"Then this
is final?"

Ruth Bowman—"Absolute-
ly. Shall I return your
letters?"

Ray S.—"There's some
good material in them I can
use."

Gord—"Does she belong to
an old family?"

Stan—"I'll say so! Her
mother is 69 and her father
73."

Moreau S.—"Women are
divided into two classes."

Gordon M.—"Really?"
M. S.—"Yes, those who

write to Rudolph Valentino
and those who can't write."

For Distinctly Different

CLASS RINGS :: CLASS PINS
and COMMENCEMENT INVITATIONS

WARREN -KAHSE
INCORPORATED

Stationers to the Class of Jan. and June 1923 :: Jewelers to the Class of June 1925

208 CORNWALL BUILDING

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Walk-Over
Style and Quality

Produced by Walk-Over designers in 104 countries
throughout the world gives that touch of style
exclusiveness found in Walk-Overs only.

We also -put the fit in fitting

Walk-Over
74-76 and 235 East Main

DARROW SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

A Business School that gives first-class service.
The personal attention of experienced teachers, small

classes, and new equipment provide thorough instruction
and rapid progress.

A well-planned organization of Shorthand, Typewriting,
Bookkeeping, Accounting, and Secretarial Courses provides
the particular training you desire.

The Employment Department will assist you in securing
the position you are fitted to occupy.

Our Bulletin gives a clear and comprehensive outline of
our courses, faculty and school plant. Send for it.

Visit our school and talk to those who can tell you about
it-or telephone Stone 1974.

LET US HELP YOU MAKE YOUR MARK IN THE WORLD

218 East Avenue Rochester, N. Y.

154

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



WHEN house-cleaning time approaches attention should
be given to the cleaning of Rugs, Upholstered Furni-

ture, Blankets, Comfortables, Lace Curtains, and Draperies.
Such things we handle with methods so gentle that their

life and wear will be lengthened.
Simply phone

STAUB feP SON, Inc.
Works

949-951 Main Street East
Store

82 East Avenue

A lady, living privately,
will take a gentleman for
breakfast and dinner. Some
appetite the lady has!

Edgar B.—"I'll get a re-
volver and blow my brains
out."

Isabel H.—"How extrava-
gent. Get some snuff and
sneeze."

Love is an awful thing.
Flowers £8.00
Taxi to 2 50
Tickets 6 00
Checking, tips, etc. 2 00
Refreshments 12 00
Fraternity pin 10 00

£55.00

-> -as- -a*: -a*:-a* -a* -a* -a*:.:m-
USE AND RECOMMENT) TO YOUR FRIENDS

JOHNSTON'S

PRODUCTS
Vhite Ink, White Water Color, White for Air
Brush Stray, White for painting Golf Balls,
White Powder for White Shoes, White Shoes

Edge for White Shoes, For Pise Records.

Former students and graduates of East High can

tell you about the work of the Gregg School

Visit our Individual Instruction Office School Room.

Send for circulars. 136 Plymouth Avenue.

155

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



stands for "Sports-
manship" as well

as "Spalding."
There is no substitute for

either.

Spaldinj Athletic Goods are
Standard and Official. Spal-
ding for Sport!

40 Clinton Ave. N. Rochester

PLAY THE GAME SQUARE

ROCHESTER BASEBALL CLUB

156

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Class and Quality Styluh Models

Combined with Value

P
A
T
R
O

N
T
j .

Z
E

O
X T

U
R

A

D
V
E
R
T

I
S
Hi

R

s

in Clothing for Boys
and Young Men

Union Clothing Company

"Oh, Mamma," Helen Allen
exclaimed in an awed tone
on returning from a visit to a
spinster aunt noted for the
prim neatness with which she
kept her house. "I saw a fly
in Aunt Maria's house. But,"
she added thoughtfully, as if
half-justifying it's presence,
"it was washing itself."

Insurance salesman—"Is
this Mr. Jones? How would
you like to have your wife
and child receive fifty dollars
a week after your death?
Now our—"

Jones—"Very much indeed,
thank you. I wish them luck.
By the way, do you supply the
wife and child?"

Duffy-Powers Company
"A Good Place to Trade"

ROCHESTER, N. Y.

able Fabrics

jood Tailor

P

A
T
_L

R
I V

o
N
T
1

z
E

O
U
R

ng

A
1 A.

D
V
E
R
T

I
S

R

S

157

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



After Graduation From High School

Whatever your work is to be, a course that will fit you
definitely and thoroughly for the responsibilities of a business
life will be a source of power to you in making your way.

The Rochester Business Institute
Has devoted sixty years in developing its special vocational
courses and it invites your attention to its facilities for
training you for a business career.

Ask for descriptive catalogue.

Rochester Business Institute
172 Clinton Avenue South

RITTER DENTAL EQUIPMENT
Chairs, Engines, Lathes, X-Ray Machines, Air Compressors,

Unit Equipments, Ionization Equipments, Spray
Bott'e Warmers, Air Fittings, Supplies

and Accessories for the above.

RITTER DENTAL MFG. CO., Inc.
ROCHESTER, NEW YORK, U. S. A.

ESTABLISHED 1888

158

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Stone 5883 Stone 5884

FIREPROOF STORAGE
500 Separate Locked Vaults

MOVERS, PACKERS and FORWARDERS

JOSEPH A. SCHANTZ COMPANY
Central Avenue, St. Paul and North Water Streets

Portable Machine That

Shakes, Sweeps and Combs

Floor Coverings
That's what the Sweeper-Vac does.
The Sweeper-Vac is being demonstrated

daily at our offices, 34 Clinton Avenue
North.

The day will come for you, as it has
for thousands of others, when you'll put
away the unsanitary broom and use the
sanitary Electric VacuumCleanerinstead.

When that time arrives you should
know which make of cleaner is best.

Begin your investigation by witnessing
a demonstration of the Sweeper-Vac the
first time you are downtown.

Rochester Gas and Electric
Corporation

Main 3960

Mr. De Graff— "What's the
reason Gregg stays so late
every time he calls?"

"Empty"—"Why, I am."

Spoof S.—" I hear that Gor-
don Meade is sweet on you."

Adair H—"Rather! He's
good for two pounds of candy
every week."

In Mr. Partridge's office.
Stocker getting an excuse.

Ray—"I had an awful cold
in my head."

Mr. P.—"Well, that's some-
thing."

Milly—"How do you spell
"ouija"?

Wink—" Wee-wie-well, what
did you buy the darned thing
for? Go ask it its own name."

CORRECTLY STYLED CLOTHES

for Young Men
S. S. & C. Clothes are sold at our factory salesroom direct to you-

at a big saving

STEEFEL, STRAUSS & CONNER
72-80 ST. PAUL STREET

159

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



SAFE NIGHT DRIVING

is made possible by the new

BAUSCH & L O M B
AUTOMOBILE LENS

Scientifically designed by America's leading optical experts to direct
the light from the lamps where it is most needed. Gives absolutely
even light, with no dark spots, from ditch to ditch. When properly
adjusted, glare is impossible. Legal in every state having headlight laws.

Ask your dealer about it, or write for folder.

Bausch & Ipmb Optical (p.
NEW YORK WASHINGTON SAN FRANCISCO

CHICAGO BOCH ESTER, N. Y. LONDON

Leading American Makers of Photographic Lenses, Microscopes, Projection Apparatus
(Balopticons), Opthalmic lenses and Instruments, Phoromicrographic Apparatus, Range
Finders and Gun Sights for Army and Navy, Searchlight Reflectors, Stereo-Prism
Binoculars, Automobile Lenses, Magnifiers and Other High-Grade Optical Products.

MOSER STUDIO
FREDERICK C. MOSER

SPECIALIZING HOME PORTRAITURE
27 Clinton Avenue North

Rochester, N. Y.

ARTHUR H. ALBRIGHT
Business Manager Phone Stone 5774

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



QUALITY FOOTWEAR
at Reasonable Prices

Our stock is complete from Evening
Slippers to Shoes for Sport and Ath-
letic Wear. Our highest price $4.98

359 East Main Street

Mr. Lansdale—"What is a
dogma?"

George Theim—"A mam-
ma dog."

I shot an arrow into the air
It fell to earth I know not

where.
But shortly after, a man

came round
And I bought dead dog at a

dollar a pound.

Bob Fair—"Should I or-
der some more fresh eggs?"

Grocer—"No. We have
enough in the cellar to last
us a couple of months."

ALFRED UNIVERSITY
Thorough in instruction, moderate in expense.

Offers the following courses:

Classical Pre-Medical
Scientific Agriculture
Ceramic Engineering Home Economics
Applied Art RuralTeacherTraining

Summer School

For catalogs, etc., address

Booth C. Davis, President, Alfred, N. Y.

Get it at

DAKE'S DRUG STORE
457-459 East Main Street

1 Complete Stock of Toilet Articles,
Patent Medicines, Cigars,

Candy and Sodas

Ask for it at DAKE'S
457-459 East Main Street

HOWE & ROGERS CO.
Rochester's Leading Furniture, Floor Covering

and Drapery Establishment

Everything First Class. Satisfaction Always Assured.

VISIT OUR GIFT SHOP

161

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



PRINTING
and Engraving

We are specialists in the line of color printing
and engraving of every description. Let us explain
in detail, the possibilities of our work as applied to
various forms of

Direct Advertising and Window Display

We Plan, Design, Engrave and Print—Booklets,
Catalogues, Folders, Show Cards, Window Dis-
plays, Calendars and Color Inserts.

The House That Is Responsible For 'Both
Printing' and Engraving

The Post Express Printing Company
The Gene see Press

162

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Princeton Hats, boys, have that
dash of style and that dependable
quality
couldn'

as the name implies. You
t do better for more money

—we can prove t.

$2.50
Soft

207 Ma

P

A
T
R
O
N
I
Z

E

O

u
R

Hats-
and $3.50

-Derbies—Caps
Rochester Stores

in St . ]

A
D
V

E

R
T
I
S

E
R
S

I. 61 Main St. W.

H. E. WILSON
Florist

DESIGNS AND DECORATIONS

Corsage Bouquets and Baskets
a specialty

Special Discounts to Graduates

88 Main Street East Mai

Helen Blackburn—"That
Bettin girl is awfully refined."
—"WTiy so?"

H. B.—"She won't even
read coarse print.

During a very hot spell
Norman Miller was riding in
his Ford with one foot hang-
ing out over the door. A small
boy, noticing this, shouted
after him; "Hey mister! Did
you lose your other roller
skate?"

Jack Delmarle—"Why is a
man's arm like an ash wagon ?"

Mr. Smith—"I don't
know, Why?"

J. D. —"Because it goes
around and gathers up the
waist?"

P

A
T
R

o
N
I
Z

E

O
U

R

MANHATTAN RESTAURANTS
•9

196 & 198 East Main Street
25 & 27 East Avenue

<9t

THE RIGHT PLACES FOR GOOD FOOD

n 1084

A

A
D

V

E

R
T
I

S

E
R
S

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



GROVE ST

Our New Location—22-24 Windsor St
We take this opportunity of thanking you
for past favors and hope you will find it
convenient to visit us in our new location.

STANDARD AUTO-TIRE WORKS
JAS. A. RUTHERFORD

TELEPHONE MAIN 6077

MA IN ST.

[EASTMAN
THE A TER

"It's the springy liveliness of
pure chicle that makes

Beech-Nut
Gum

a lasting pleasure"

Beech-Nut Packing Co.
"Foods and Confections of Finest Flavor"

Canajoharie, N. Y. Rochester, N. Y.

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Henry C. Xatt, President Harry J. Bareham, Sec'y and Treas. Henry McFarland, Vice-Pres.

NATT, BAREHAM & McFARLAND, Inc.

Plumbing & Heating
HUMPHREY AUTOMATIC GAS WATER HEATERS

CHAMBERS FIRELESS GAS RANGES CLOW GASTEAM RADIATORS

Phone, Main 4313

366 Main St., E. VISIT OUR SHOW ROOM

QPTOMETRY
THE PROFESSION
WHOSE MISSION
EMBRACES THE

CONSERVATION
OF VISION

PRESENTS A FUTURE
VOCATION OF HIGH
STANDARDS AND OF
PUBLIC SERVICE
RENDERING SCOPE.

FOR PARTICULARS CONCERNING
ENTRANCE AND ALL OTHER
REQUIREMENTS CONSULT

—THE—

ROCHESTER SCHOOL
OF OPTOMETRY

OFFICE OF THE DEAN

38 So. WASHINGTON STREET

Florence P.—"Will the
vaccination mark show, doc-
tor ?"

Doctor—"That depends en-
tirely on you."

"Now," said Mr. Wil-
liams, "under what combina-
tion is gold most quickly re-
leased ?"

Amoret M.—"Marriage."

Waiter (in German) "Was-
ser?"

Amoret Mac Dowell—"No,
Wellesley."

Miss Dennis—"Class, take
this sentence—"Let the cow
be taken from the pasture"
—What mood ?

Delilah V—The cow.

Are You Enjoying Rochester's
Beautiful Waterways?

An Old Town Canoe on the river, lake, bays, or Finger Lakes will furni
hours and days of enjoyment during the summer season. The "Old Town" i
ready for a paddle. Easy to paddle, perfectly safe, and the most beautiful mod

And you can attach a little Johnson Outboard Motor to your canoe and hav
handy little motor boat which will run along at a speed of from ten to twelve mile

The best equipment jor every out-of-door sport.

sh many
s always
els made,
e a swift,
s an hour.

Sporting Goods Store Powers Bldg.

165

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Earning Power
is something to be seriously

considered by the High School
graduate; and earning power
depends entirely upon one's
ability to sell his services with
the assurance that he can
deliver "value."

Practical courses for young
men and women, such as are
given at Mechanics Institute,
in Industrial Arts, Home Econ-
omics and Applied Arts, are
designed to prepare the stu-
dents for positions of respon-
sibility, with adequate remun-
eration.

East High students are in-
vited to visit this Institute;
study its facilities and equip-
ment; and learn, first-hand, of
the opportunities open to its
graduates.

Let us help develop your
earning power.

Catalog sent on request.

Rochester Athenaeum

and

Mechanics Institute

55 Plymouth Ave., South

To the Graduate
of June 1923

We extend our hearty congrat-
ulations upon having reached
this important stage of your
career.

Choose your future course
carefullyandsuccesswill crown
all your endeavors—Music
along life's way will sweeten
your labors and keep youyoung
and fit.

Make our store your head-
quarters.

Main 445:

Stone 445:

422 Main St. E.

566 Clinton Ave. N.

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



"Say It With Flowers"

J. B. KELLER SONS

FLORISTS

25 Clinton Avenue North

For your radio wants
come to

ROWE & WADDELL CO.
23 Exchange St.

Rochester, N. Y.

The Great Outdoors
I hat is the goal of your thoughts as sum-

mer rounds into form and school days are
rast becoming but a memory.

Oh! what good times, you will have, in the
camp, at the seashore, in the mountains, at
the lake—wherever it may be!

And there'll be tennis and baseball and
golf and fishing and swimming—and Oh,
Bo\—just to think of it!

Before you actually go we hope to supply
you with the necessary luggage, clothing,
camp equipment, and various sporting goods
supplies you will need—don't forget that we
have all these things and can take the best
of care of you.

Here's hoping we may have a hand in
making your vacation this year the very
best ever.

Sibley, Lindsay & Curr Co.

CLASS PINS
and RINGS

Engraved Covimencement
Invitations

THE METAL ARTS CO.
77 SOUTH AVENUE

Phone Stone 5635 for Samples
or Special Designs

S^-Page Catalogue Free

F. Haupt in 1950—This story was told to the writer by R. Stocker, President of Sears,
Roebuck & Co. It seems that F. Haupt, a customer of the firm and proprietor of a small
store in a Missouri cross-roads town, ordered a bill of goods from the company. Upon receipt
of the goods he refused payment. Mr. Stocker wrote to Mr. Haupt stating that unless pay-
ment was forth-coming a law suit would be started. Other letters were also sent out to persons
involved in the case, one to the station-agent, asking about the condition of the goods on ar-
rival, another to the president of the bank asking for a statement of the financial standing of
the customer, a third to the mayor of the town requesting him to recommend a good local
lawyer to take the case.

Shortly afterward a letter was received from Mr. Haupt which read as follows: Dear Sirs:
I received your letter telling me I had better pay up. Being station agent I may make a state-
ment about the goods. As president ot the bank I can assure you as to my financial standing.
In the capacity of mayor, I hesitate to recommend a lawyer since I am the only member of the
bar in this vicinity. If I were not pastor of the local Methodist church, I would tell you to go
to H—L.

167

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



"Co-Eds
Delight"

in using

Stromber^Carlson
RADIO HEAD SETS

The broad head band extends away
from hair and the

Adjustment Rod Telescope
a feature which prevents the hair or

net from being caught.

Ask Your Dealer

Institution
i Every Citizen

ShouUTalc-Pr.de

(ROCHESTER^ TftUST,

j . COMPANY

TO TRY THEM
IS TO BE CONVINCED

THE CREAMY CONFECTION
OF CONTENT

GOLD MEDAL
MARSHMALLOWS

O. T. STACY CO.
Rochester, N. Y.

A Steam Bath Is Good
For Your Suit

Our Pressing Includes:

1. Steaming
2. Cleaning
3. Pressing

C. E.ALHART
Merchant Tailor

62 North St.
Rochester, N. Y.

168

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



RADIO
HEADQUARTERS

Rudolph Schmidt & Co.
51 East Main St.

OLDSMOBILE

4 Cylinder Touring £1075 Delivered

G. W. HENNER
9S0-1000 Main Street East

P
A
T
R
O
N
I
Z
E

O
U
R

A
D
V
E
R
T
I
S
E
R
S

Frank Ferngno, the well-
known comedian, tragedian,
and the rest of it, was billed
for a one-night stand in Mal-
low-on-the-Marsh. So he sent
a telegram to the proprietor
of the local theatre:

"Will hold a rehearsal to-
morrow night. Have stage-
manager, stage-carpenter, pro-
perty man, assistant electrician
and all other stage hands with-
out fail."

Within a few hours he got
a reply from the proprietor,
who wired back: "He will be
there."

For Sale: A piano; good con-
dition, property of lady leav-
ing New York in elegant wal-
nut case.

p
A
T
R
O
N
I
Z
E

O
U
R

A
D
V
E
R
T
I
S
E
R
S

School Supplies Kodak Supplies

Candies

Novelties for all occasions at

MALLEY'S
Chase 1526 473-475 Monroe Ave.

McCLAREN
Autocrat Cord Tires

Cost Less Per Mile
Ask the users

J. C. BAART
Auto Supplies

450 East Main St.

169

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Compliments of

THE CENTRAL BANK

Corner Main and Exchange

Telephone: Main 981

Clarence W. Smith
BOOKSELLER
STATIONER
IMPORTER

Engraving and Heraldic Work

44 East Avenue

New York Boston Salem Lynn Philadelphia

PAGE & SHAW

The Candy of Excellence
LONDON STORE PARIS STORE

68 PICCADILLY 2 RUE CASTIGLIONE
(Cor. Dover St.)

ROCHESTER, N. Y. PRIDES CROSSING, MASS.

Chicago Montreal Toronto Ottawa

Stone 1497

CHAS. E. RATCLIFFE

Printer

395 MEIGS STREET

McGRATH'S

"THE CORNER STORE"

Lunches-Ice Cream-Candy

840 MAIN STREET EAST

DRAFTING SUPPLIES
For Use in Homes or Schools

Our department of artists' specializes in
drafting supplies and our patrons have

the benefit of expert advice
We show everything required, such as Draft-
ing instruments. Drawing Tables, Drawing
Boards, Slide Rules, Triangles, T-Squares,
Thumb Tacks, Inks, Pens, Pencils, Eras-
ers, etc.

Oil and Water Colors
BARNARD, PORTER & REMINGTON
Phone8140 9 North Water Street

Compliments

of

A FRIEND

170

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Just a real good Car

DURANT

- K » = ^ % Sutton's Music
Shoppe

If 46 Clinton Ave. N.
9pji m^. MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS
IfJ f ^ » * MUSICAL MERCHANDISE

H ^ H M K 1 N G SAXOPHONES &
T w f I BAND INSTRUMENTS

JpiJjLj a trial will convince you
*g<WJ of their superiority

^&r Bargains in used instruments
Buy from a musician

Ingmire& Tompson Co.

Funeral Directors

137 CHESTNUT STREET

COR. COURT

ELMER E. CHILSON

Pharmacist

•

Monroe Ave. cor. Alexander St.

COATS SUITS FURS

Dresses, Blouses, Sweaters,
Skirts, Silks and Woolens.

25-29-31 Clinton Avenue South

Jack Kokis—"Waiter, bring
me the William Fare."

Waiter—"Pardon, sir, but
you mean the Bill of Fare?"

Jack K.—"Yeah—S'all the
same only I don't know him
well enough to call him " Bill".

"Did you ever get back
that hat of yours that blew
away?"

"No. But I got back the
visiting card which was inside
it, with the words; "Thanks,
it fits."

Edgar Bates—"Can you
describe the man who made
a homerun—did he look like
me?"

Freshman—"Oh no, sir, he
looked like an intelligent man."

FOR THOSE IVHO PREFER THE REST

The Odenbach
Coffee Shoppe

BREAKFASTS
LUNCHEONS

CONFECTIONS
FOUNTAIN

SPECIALTIES

17 and 21 Clinton Ave. South

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Now A-Days
Its LA SALLE Shoes

LIVELY QTYLES FOR
IVELY OTUDENTS

Prices $6 to $7

La Salle Boot Shop
379 East Main Street

/?O CHES TER, J/. Y.
Greenhouses at Penfield Road, Brighton

Young men can cometotheMcFarlin
Store confident that they will

get clothes, hats, shoes and
furnishings of reliable

quality.

MCFARLIN CLOTHING CO.
110-116 Main Street East

"Where The Good Clothes Come From"

We Do Our Own
Kodak Finishing

Giving you the benefit of
professional service

Dainty Gifts at
Popular Prices

Marks & Fuller, Inc.
45 East Avenue

FRBE MFG.(Q.
FILING SYSTEM SERVICE, EQUIPMENT and SUPPLIES

108 EAST AVE. ROCHESTER, N E W Y O R K C H A S E 2O77

Compliments

of

ROCHESTER STATIONERY CO.

Main 7307 J. W. Jasper, Mgr.

Westinghouse Batteries
Guaranteed for eighteen months

Talcott Battery Co.

618 Main Street
Rochester, N. Y.

172

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



WHEN YOU THINK OF

Fine China
Rich Glass
Elegant Silver Ware
A Gift for Anyone

THEN THINK OF

DUDLEY, GIVEN & SIMPSON, Inc.
ELEVEN EAST AVENUE

Has Mr. Hagen ever asked;
What is an improper fraction?
Why doesn't the Society for
the Suppression of Vice do
something about it?

Mr. Potter—"Had a nice
vacation, Bob ?"

Easterly—"Yes, but it's
nice to be back in class where
a fellow can catch up with his
sleep."

N. Miller—"When I was up
north on the survey last sum-
mer it was absolutely neces-
sary that we part our hair in
the middle."

Eugene Haidt—" How come
so ?"

N. Miller—"We traveled
entirely by canoe."

Geo. I. Viall & Son
5-7 N. Water St.

PHONE MAIN 733

Every Thing in Paints

BOOKS

Save Money on Your School Books
and Supplies by Buying them at

GOLDSTEIN'S BOOK STORE
105 Main St. West

^Books Bought, Sold and Exchanged
T-wo doors west of Hotel Rochester Open Evenings

THE PARIS
We make a specialty of beautiful

Graduation Dresses

THE PARIS
CLOAK & SUIT COMPANY

108 Main Street East

ADER'S
Smart New Apparel

is interesting an increasing number
of women and young women every
day we are in business. The reason
will be readily recognized when you
come in to inspect.

49 Clinton Avenue North
Opposite Gas and Elec. Store

GIBAUD'S

AUTOMOBILE
TIRES &

SUPPLIES

GIBAUD'S-
352 E. MAIN ST.

173

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



ORIENT

Index To Advertisers
Ader's . 1 7 3
Alfred University . . . . . 161
Alhart, C. E V c ' 168
Baart Auto Accessories . . . . 169
Barnard, Porter and Remington 170
Bausch & Lomb Optical Co. . . 160
Beech-Nut Packing Co. 164
Boucher Florist 172
Central Bank of Rochester /.> ' ' . 170
Chilson, Elmer Druggist 171
Coffee Shoppe 171
Dakes Drug Store 161
Darrow School of Business 154
Dudley, Given & Simpson, Inc. 173
Duffy Powers Co. . 157
Endicott-Johnson Corp 151
Goldstein Book & Stationery Co. 173
Gregg School of Shorthand . 155
Henner, G. W. . . . 169
Howe & Rogers 161
Ingmire & Thompson 171
Jensen-McCollum Co 171
Johnston, J. W. 155
Keller's Florist 167
Kelman Electric Co. . 1 5 1
Kinney Shoe Co. 161
La Salle Boot Shop 172
Ludwig Music Store 166
Malley's . 169
Manhattan Restaurants . . . . 163
Marks & Fuller . . 172
Me Farlin Clothing Co. . 172
Me Grath's . . 1 7 0
Mechanics Institute 166
Metal Arts Co. . 167
Moser Studio . . 160
Natt, Bareham & McFarland . 165
Page & Shaw . 1 7 0

Paris Suit & Cloak Co 173
Post Express 162
Princeton Hat 163
Ritter Dental Co 158
Ratcliffe, Chas. E 170
Rochester Alliance Press . . . . 153
Rochester Auto Tire & Supply Co. 173
Rochester Baseball Club . . . 156
Rochester Business Institute . 158
Rochester Gas & Electric Corp. . 159
Rochester Savings Bank . . . 150
Rochester School of Optometry . 165
Rochester Stationery Co 172
Rochester Trust Co 168
Rowe & Waddell . . 1 6 7
Schantz, Jos. A 159
Schmidt, Rudolph 169
Scrantom's, Inc 165
Sibley, Lindsay & Curr Co. . . . 167
Smith's Book Shop 170
Spaulding, A. G. 156
Stacy, O. T. . 168
Standard Auto Tire & Supply Co. 164
Staub & Son 155
Steefel, Strauss & Connor . . . 159
Stromberg, Carlson Telephone Co. 168
Sutton's Music Shop 171
Swiss Laundry 152
Talcott Battery Co 172
Union Clothing Co 157
Viall, Geo. & Son . . . 173
Walk-Over Shoe Co. . 154
Ward's . 171
Warren-Khase, Inc 153
Wilson Florist . . 163

Wurlitzer, Rudolph Co. . 153
Yawman & Erbe 172

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



THE DU BOIS PRESS

BUILDERS OF FINE BOOKS AND CATALOGUES

. ROCHESTER, N. Y.

Process Color Printing an,/ Engraving

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Autographs

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Autographs

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Autographs

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Autographs

Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 



Central Library of Rochester and Monroe County · Yearbook Collection 


	TIP: To SEARCH by KEYWORD, Go to Edit>Search
	Front cover
	Inside front cover
	Title page
	Dedication
	Acknowledgment
	The faculty
	Orient staff
	Illustration -- East High School
	Alma mater
	Class poem
	Who are the seniors
	In memoriam
	The other classes
	Activities
	Literary
	Dramatics
	Music
	Athletics
	Ads
	Index to advertisers
	Autographs
	Back cover



